LBP=8IL

PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 2

Canon
DEC. 1996 RY8-3113-020

IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)



ii

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

4

SO =Y B Ay s, LBPSIICHT 39 - CARRHEOFELTRELET.
WRCAE UL S5 WEE. RITHO <~y - HY Oy ERGLETH. 2014
DR RMH LR EBEY LET.

v /s rvH A aH
BOmBRRI G
DR R R

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of pQrts used in the LBP-8Il. Diagrams are
provided with the listings to aid the service technician in clearly identifying the
item 1o be orderd.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information per-
taining lo each item. Be sure to-inciude in the Parts Request the full ‘item
description, the item part number, and the quantity. The parts catalog may be
revised if there .is significant product modification. For minor product
modifications, a Service Infomation Bulletin wiil be issued.

Canon Inc.
Peripheral Products Quality Advancement Div.

Peripheral Products Technical Documentation Dept.
5-1, Hakusan 7-chome, Toride-shi, Ibaraki 302, Japan

WERTe. M. 5 IR,

COPYRIGHT (C) 1996 CANON INC.

Printed in Japan
Imprimé au Japon

AT aTIIIZOoWTHE.
BERFSEZONRKIE
EELTTFS O,
T—BEEREET EER
TRFEhBI LB DET,
Use of this manual shbuld be
strictly supervised to avoid dis-
closure of confidential infor-
mation.

CANON LBP-81 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



LIST OF ORDER AND SERIAL NUMBERS
F—FFoNR= /U7 NFNRN——FR

NAME REMARKS ORDER No. SERIAL No.

LBP-81 100-115V  50/60Hz 300DPI R61-0022 FFJ00001-

220-240V  50Hz 300DPI R61-0025 GFJ00001-
CASSETTE A4 ) R63-0002

B5 R63-0003

LGL R63-0001

LTR R63-0004

EXEC R63-0006

X1 R63-0005

COPYRIGHT © 1935 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)




100.
102.
108,
110.
120.
130.
141,

240.
250.
260.
280.

301
304.
320.
340.
350.
351,
370.
375.
380.

440.

580.

810.

900.
905.
910.
916.
930.
960.
961.
962.
963.
970.
972.
978,
978.

EEERELELE R

N H 8-
ok Pt
JEEAEED
RIRATIE
HEANESS
(=%
E-75:

A A VERTHER
AL vE—58
FAREERIER
PR T4

#tv + (A4/B5/LGL/LTR/EXEC)

Aty b X1
KE7Tow 78
RO —o 8
H%ER

EBH A FER
TEEHHLER
PHEH 7 S8
Fle i1

Higges » 78

IEEHEE

EER

i3

TR

{EERBLR

BEF VR

DCar hu—5EBER

AC K54 ~EgEAE (100-115V)
AC F5 4 /<ERgEIR (220-240V)
EE L -y REERER
EHBERER

EFA a3y bu—F ERER
FOREIBER

IR N — T

L—¥/ 2% ¥ FHR

HRERG 1%

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

100.
102.
103.
110.
120.
130.
141,

250.
260.

301.
304.
320.
340.
350.
351,
370.
375,
380.

580.

810.

900.
905.
910.
915.
930.
940.
961.
962.
963.
970,
972.
975.
976.

CANON LBP-81 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
UPPER COVER ASS'Y

BOTTOM CASE ASS'Y

POWER INLET ASS’Y

PRESSURE ASS’Y

HINGE ASS'Y

DISPLAY PANEL ASS’Y

MAIN DRIVE ASS'Y

MAIN MOTOR ASS’Y

PICK-UP ROLLER DRIVE ASS’Y
SHUTTER ASS’Y

CASSETTE (A4/BS/LGL/LTR/EXEC)
CASSETTE (X1)

MAIN BODY BLOCK ASS’Y

PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS’Y
FEEDER ASS’Y

TRANSFER GUIDE ASS'Y

FIXING DELIVERY ASS'Y
DELIVERY COUPLER ASS’Y
PAPER DELIVERY ASS’Y

PRE-COND. EXP. LAMP ASS’Y
TRANSFER CORONA ASS"Y
FIXING ASS’Y

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASS’Y
SOLENOID/SENSOR PCB ASS'Y

LOW-VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS’Y
HIGH-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER ASS’Y

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

AC DRIVER PCB ASS’Y (100-115V)
AC DRIVER PCB ASS’Y (220-240V)
FIXING HEATER SAFETY PCB ASS’Y
FIXING PCB ASS’Y

VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
DISPLAY PCB ASS'Y

PANEL CABLE ASS’Y
LASER/SCANNER CABLE

NUMERICAL INDEX



N—IhsosORAE

[FERERBERIoWT]

HRKES (Figure No) BXUET7 £V 7Y OB

L&, TEMEREREHAVET,

B[ |pisaEREr. CORBBERESERL

TVES,

MEBESOBWLS

EDTE T VIFERHSN T 3EEIE. FEHSE

BRITHAN, 20WENES (Figure No.) DR—T%

HLHET,

HRRohd S ZDEEEADY . Z0F —No 2 HHEE

FY 2 bodhr o L, BRES - BReHEa

BIENTEET,

I EIFERHE - AR OHERE 354, B—0
F—No. REBOMBABSHEEIATVEOT
“SERIAL NUMBER,/REMARKSH#I" 2&&LT
RaxirclTlisn,

EBRESY X hzonT

WEES) X FOWBRERKROEBHTY,

1) BEXBESHLTE—No.

(FIGURE & KEY No.)

BIEESI BWRES ) X MIOELIRLT

Hy. SWERRSHELTOET,

7o, & —Nodd, WEFPITRLTH 5B O

G LE T,

$EES (PART No.)

YR+ 2EBOMicE., BRBESHIRLTHD &

7+,

WRAERTT IS, BT OBSERRLTE

&,

NPN L BRI N T EHE - T2 7Y iR RE

B2l EELEhTOERA, 2 DA TE

IROERRT T

& MRESOREMNEITREL VI T, HERRS
DEYTHRO—IMOIERILL - 158, FTEVE
bhBIENBDET,

2)

COPYRIGHT © 1986 CANON INC.

INODEEBIZOVTIE. HIFHEHR (Service
Information) CHSEESNE TOT, HicThs
DEBRDEFRSFOL LS OBFTLREEY,
(3) 2> (RANK)
N EERENTOAPRIY — ER - VISRES
hTOETH, EERIATOERA,
EXEZG TP ODREEERLDET,
4) ERFEH QTY)
AR B OEFRERHICR U TH 28T, SRRh
H ABREBROEHKBERLTVET,
1l 727 OFERERE, Bkl 8%k
DEEERLET,
R BRI BEFOITO7 V7 7Ry bX
FHERRENTVET,
RF--BZLLTYR PPy TLTVEHO
AR HEBERELT, MR SEIR U3
BEMERT L0, BRUBBOHTTE
AT YY)
#5342 (DESCRIPTION)
% OMBOBHIRX LMK TRENTOET,
ERFEEDE. BREFOBTHRLTLEE Y,
BEPBRFOELLR - BB, FOKRIZEL
TW3HDbHDET,
(6) BbsHES A
(SERIAL NUMBER/REMARKS)
BREE - ARESOLBOBVYS 2BAIC, Z
DOEVESES 5 VIREES OB A0 TV 7
7Ry b (IXE, FLR2XFELIIXP) O
BTERRLTVET,

(5)

S ORI
BEES ABC00001

-ABCDHERT %o

CANON 1BP-811 REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



vi

Fio. WROERT X VMBOHBA I VEAI, £
DERDOBHTE BRUBSERTLTOET,
IRSOFROZLDHDIZOVTRTRTOBICE
ATEEd,

[E8E#31% (NUMERICAL INDEX)]
HRBESORSIVERTHDET,
HRESHOI > T, EHEREENIBAER
TEES,

3 ROEDFHEES (PART No.). OIS
%% (FIGURE No) &%—No.(KEY No.) ZRUL
T0ET,

COPYRIGHT © 1986 CANON INC, CANON LBP-811 REV.1 DEC, 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



HOW TO USE PARTS LISTS

Assembly Location Diagrams. These diagrams show
the locations of major assemblies of the machine. Their
names are identified in rectangular boxes. Below each box
is the number of the Figure which shows an exploded view

(6) Serial Number/Remarks. When there are differ-
ences in the specifications of power supply voltage,
frequency, etc., the diffe are described in words or

ted by one two or three letters in front of the serial

of the assembly.

Finding a Parts Number. Refer to the Assembly
Location Diagrams and find the Figure Number of the
assembly of interest. Turn to the page(s), locate the part on
the exploded view, and find its Key Number. Refer to the
Parts List on the page facing the exploded view and find
the Key Number, Part Number and quantity required for
your type of machine.

Note: While looking for a Part Number, pay particular
attention to the voltage listed in the SERIAL
NUMBER/REMARKS column to ensure that the
Part Number selected is for your type of machine.
I di hipping or action regarding the part
depends on using its correct Part Number.

Parts List pages. The Parts List pages contain the
following columns and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number column. The first column
shows the Figure Number of the illustration corresponding

to the Parts List, and the Key Number that identifies the
part on the illustration.

(2) Part Number. The second column shows the Part
Number for the part. This Number must be used when
ordering repl. t parts or blies described in the
description column do not have a Part Number and are not
stocked.

Note: The last three digits (suffix) of the Parts Number
are called the Revision Number. The Revision
Number is changed if the part is modified.
Information regarding such changes will be pro-
vided by Service Information Bulletins. These
Bulletins should be read carefully.

(3) Rank N. Parts marked “N” are service parts, but
are not stock items. They are produced on a special-order
basis.

(4) Quantity column. The quantity shown in this
column is the number of parts used in the figure. However,

the quantity listed for an bly indi the ber of
that assembly per machine.The letters in this column
indicate that the quantity of a part is not specified, allowing
the use of the number of parts needed for assembly and that
the quantity cannot be mentioned clearly.

(5) Description column. The Description column lists
the description that should be used when ordering the part.

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

P
number.

(Example)
Serial number ABCO00001
-This is the descriptive
indicator.

If a model modified and a part is no longer interchangeable,
the serial number of machines for which the part can be
used is shown in this column. If there is no indication the
part can be used with all models.

Numerical Index. There is a Numerical Index at the
end of this catalog; it lists in numerical order every Part
Number contained in the Parts Lists. The Numerical Index
contains the following columns and information.

(1) Part Number. The first column shows the Part
Number.

(2) Figure and Key Number column. The second
column lists the Figure and Key Number for each

occurrence of the part in the illustrations.

CANON LBP-8I REV.1 DEC. 1936 PRINYED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE 10

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
HNEESH/—

FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, K1ilY
100 — NPN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

"I his-

1 RA1 — 4239 - 020 1 | PLATE, FRONT, LOWER
IT 5 his-

2 RA1 — 4240 — 040 1 | PANEL, FRONT, UPPER
4= vk s FAC

3 RF1 — 2038 — 050 1 | PANEL, RIGHT
X VAR

4 RA1 — 4242 — 050 1 | PANEL, LEFT
ey his-

5 RA1 — 4243 - 000 1 | RELEASE BUTTON
hand RKyv

6 RA1 — 4245 — 000 1 | PLATE, LEFT, REAR
KEIO NV (Y Hyn)

7 RS1 - 2149 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewity g

8 XA9 - 0135 — 000 1 | NUT, PUSH
TvvaFvh

501 XB3 — 2260 — 509 2 | SCREW,TAP., TRUSS HEAD,M2.6X5

NLIRFvEY RT

100-1

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



UPPER COVER ASS'Y (/.
FIGURE 102 UFFERCOVERASSY ()

SEE FIGURE 440

102-1 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



UPPER COVER ASS'Y (°:)
FIGURE 102 Ls/—smcw

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON] 102-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|lY
102 - NPN UPPER COVER ASS'Y
YT hN-T
1 RA1 — 4018 — 000 HOLDER, MAGNET
: YTRY b KRILY
2 RA1 — 4021 — 000 DEFLECTOR
279N
3 RA1 — 4022 - 000 TRAY, AUXILIARY
$7T bLA
4 RA1 — 4024 — 060 COVER, REAR
N hIv-
5 RA1 - 4025 ~ 000 SPRING, LEAF
EEAAt S
8 RA1 — 4034 — 000 SPRING A, GROUNDING
T -AR IR (A)
7 RA1 - 4035 — 000 SPRING B, GROUNDING
F—R 5% (B)
8 RA1 — 4038 — 000 ARM
T=I
9 RF1 — 0947 — 000 GUIDE, CARTRIDGE
A-rUVT A1k
8A RA1 — 4040 — 000 SHEET A, MYLAR
LI~
9B RA1 — 4041 - 000 PLATE, SHIELD
- E
10 RA1 - 4038 — 040 COVER, HEATER
-k Hhi-
1 RA1 — 4042 — 000 SHAFT, LOCK
avy vy
12 RA1 — 4030 — 060 BAR, B
A7~ (B)
13 RF9 — 0603 — 070 BAR, A
A7 = (A)
14 RA1 — 4045 — 020 SPRING, LEAF
sz -
15 RA1 — 4046 - 020 LEVER, SWITCH
RAYF LiX-
18 RA1 — 4047 — 020 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
IJIFVF
17 RA1 — 4048 - 000 COVER
Vs IA
18 RY1 — 2618 — 000 SPACER
ZAR-1
19 RS1 - 2101 — 020 SPRING, TORSION
E AT
20 XA9 ~ 0342 ~ 000 SCREW, STEPPED, M3
YUER
21 RA1 ~ 5257 — 020 PLATE, LOCK, RIGHT
ovy 49 3%
22 RF1 - 0926 — 000 SPRING, RIGHT, MIRROR
I5- KK (ZF)
23 RF1 — 0928 — 060 PANEL, UPPER
L NI
24 RF1 — 0829 — 000 SPRING, LEFT, MIRROR
I5-NKNR(EFY)
25 RF1 — 0940 — 000 1 | TRAY, MAIN
ALY pLA
28 RA1 — 4037 — 020 1 | COVER, LOWER, DELIVERY
NI VY hik-
27 RA1 — 4079 — 000 1 | COVER
hit-

102-3 COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
102- 28 RA1 - 5256 — 020 1 | PLATE, LOCK, LEFT
ovy 455y
20 RA1 — 5363 — 000 1 | SHAFT, LATCH
SYF I
30 RA1 — 5362 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
49 Nz
31 RGO —0052—-040 [ N | 1 | MIRRORASS'Y
35~
32 RS1 - 2152 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EYNRY KR
33 RA1 - 5361 — 000 1 | LATCH
SVF
34 RAT1 - 6083 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SPACER
HA K ZAm—~H
35 RF9 - 0825 — 000 1 | COVER, UPPER DELIVERY
NMIUHYT ALK
501 XB1 — 2300 — 508 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X5
NLYERY
502 XBt1 — 2300 — 609 5 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X86
AL 72 o 3
503 XB1 — 2300 — 809 2 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
AL S/ o )
504 XB4 —~ 7300 ~ 809 4 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
AR IIEY xT
505 XB4 — 7300 — 609 2 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NLV R SVYEY XTI
506 XB4 — 7400 — 808 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
LYK VY XY
507 XB6 — 7300 — 609 9 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
TP RY
508 XB6 — 7300 — 509 2 | SCREW, TP, M3X5
PRI
508 XD2 - 1100 — 322 2 | RING, E
EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)

102-4



BOTTOM CASE ASS'Y ('/.)

E# (')

FIGURE 103

CANON LBP-811 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

103-1



BOTTOM CASE ASS'Y (%/.)

EEHE (%)

FIGURE 103

103-2

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC, 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PARTNUMBER { R | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
103 — NPN RF | BOTTOM CASE ASS'Y
vanaF
1 RA1 — 4114 - 000 1 | PLATE, DC CONTROLLER MOUNTING
pDCavia-3 ¥4
2 RA1 — 4115 — 050 1 | TERMINAL
FG 5y
3 RA1 — 4117 - 000 1 | PLATE
AN 4%
4 RA1 — 4121 — 000 2 | KNOB TERMINAL
MYTF
5 RA1 — 4132 - 000 1 | GUIDE, FRONT, D — RAM PCB
D - RAMPCB #i4 K (V%)
8 RA1 — 4133 - 000 1 | GUIDE, REAR, D - RAM PCB
D-RAMPCB #1 I
7 RA1 - 4134 — 020 1 | GUIDE, RIGHT, EXPANSION PCB
HIFI3DPCBHA I (2F)
8 RA1 — 4135 — 000 1 | GUIDE, LEFT, EXPANSION PCB
HOFIAHPCB HA K (EFY)
9 RA1 - 4136 — 000 1 | PANEL
Hhit-
10 XA8 — 0389 — 000 2 | SCREW WITH TOOTHED WASHER,M3X8
FIYVERY
1 RA1 - 4138 — 000 1 | GUIDE, UPPER, CARTRIDGE
A-bUYYTHALE(DT)
12 RA1 - 4139 - 000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER, CARTRIDGE
h-bUYIHLB(VF)
13 RA1 — 5403 - 030 1 | MOUNT, SWITCH LEVER
RAYF LiIt- ¥4
14 RA1 — 4143 - 000 1 | PLATE, D - RAM
AN 4% D~ RAM)
15 XA9 - 0621 — 000 10 | SCREW,M4X8
xJ
18 XAQ — 0454 — 000 13 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
HABEIFTP Y
17 WT2 — 0317 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
oOvEVYT 24 v H KL
18 RH2 — 5053 — 000 1 | OPTICAL FIBER
EhY 2748
19 RF1 — 0942 — 000 1 | COVER, LOWER
Jahis-
19A RA1 — 4113 — 000 4 | FOOT
T
20 XA9 - 0258 - 000 14 | SCREW, BINDING
AL 74 4
21 RH7 — 1056 ~ 000 1 | FAN, DC24V
27V
22 RA1 — 4148 — 050 1 | FG TERMINAL, 2
FG 5V (2)
23 RA1 — 4147 — 000 1 | PLATE, HIGH VOLTAGE
ATV VIR V- ELY
24 RA1 — 4148 - 000 1 | PLATE, SHIELD
=V RV
25 RA1 — 4149 — 030 2 | SUPPORT, PANEL, A
- aAF14145A
26 RA1 - 4150 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, PANEL. B
hn-374 4458
27 RA1 — 4161 - 000 1 | MOUNT, PAPER SENSING
YL Xy IF ¥4
28 RA1 - 4162 —~ 000 3 | LEVER, PAPER SENSING
YL X IF ik~

108-3

COPYRIGHT ® 1896 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. klyY
103~ 20 RA1 — 4837 - 030 1 | SHAFT, ARM
TUFT-LIY
30 VS3 — 0180 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P
RES/EY
31 WS3 ~ 1204 - 000 2 | CONTACT
avEsI b
32 VS3 - 0190 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P
mET P
33 WS3 — 1204 — 000 4 | CONTACT
avysh
34 RH2 - 5051 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR
. ISVEYI-baRVY
35 RA1 - 4167 — 020 1 | PLATE, PIN, LEFT, FIXING ASS'Y
FAFVPIF AFEA(ETY))
36 RA1 - 4168 — 020 1 | PLATE, PIN, RIGHT,FIXING ASS'Y
FAFVIF AFEA(TF)
37 RA1 — 4170 - 020 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, FRONT
REIY NV (VT)
38 RA1 — 4638 ~ 020 1 | COVER, LEVER
TIOF LIN— hix—
39 VS9 — 0013 — 025 1 1 CAP, DUST (RS — 232C)
YA+ ¥V (RS - 232C)
40 WS9.— 0104 — 000 1 | CAP, DUST
JA+ FPYS
41 SA4 — 6202 - 000 1 | PLATE, DUST
Y2+ T~
42 RA1 - 4317 - 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 XK
43 RA1 — 5423 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATION
gyzy I~
44 RA1 — 5489 — 000 1 | STAND
RAIUE
45 RA1 — 5490 — 000 1 | STAND
P
48 FA9 — 1449 — 000 2 | SCREW, TRUSS HEAD, W/WASHER
IAESVE FAT 8 3 37
a7 RA1 - 5404 — 000 1 | PLATE, LEVER
RAYF Lis—
48 RG1 - 0807 - 050 1 | CABLE, FIXING PCB
FLFVYT FNV IOEY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 509 4 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X5
NEPAE )
502 XB1 - 2300 — 606 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
AT ) o 37
503 XB4 - 7301 — 208 8 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD M3X12
NAYEFvEY XTI
504 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 [ SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
JAG A )
505 XB1 — 2302 - 009 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X20
NAIRERY
508 XB6 — 7300 ~ 609 12 | SCREW, TP, M3Xe
TP %Y
507 XD2 — 1100 — 242 1 | RING, E
EUVY
508 XB1 — 2301 ~ 007 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X10
AV KXY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

103-4



FIGURE 110 gonzes 0"

SEE FIGURE 982

110-1 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-SIL REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
110 — NPN RF | POWER INLET ASS'Y
Fuyy zZasyas J
1 RGS — 0205 — 250 1 | POWER SUPPLY BLOCK 100 — 115V
FUG TJavy
RGP — 0206 — 310 1 | POWER SUPPLY BLOCK 200 — 240V
FUHY Javy
2 RF1 — 2133 - 080 1 | CASE, FILTER
2405 -2
3 RF1 — 2130 - 000 1 | FILTER, OZONE
FJV 2405
4 RA1 - 4084 — 000 1 | MOUNT, POWER CORD
FOHV -k YA
5 RA1 — 4085 — 000 1 | COVER, PCB, LOWER
PCB h/X— (V%)
[ RA1 — 4088 — 000 1 | COVER, PCB, UPPER
PCB /5~ (1)
7 RA1 ~ 4092 - 000 1 | PLATE, SHIELD
P22 WiV
8 RH7 — 1047 — 030 1 | FAN, DC 24V
IT7Y
9 WT2 - 0317 - 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
ovxyo o4v Y FL
10 RA1 - 7361 — 000 1 | ouct
¥ b
11 RA1 — 7362 — 000 1 | HooD
T-F
12 RA1 — 5424 — 000 5 | CuP, HOOD
. I-¥oUvS
13 R33 - 1011 — 000 RF | POWER CORD 220V
FUFYI-F
R63 — 1009 — 000 RF | POWER CORD 115V
FUFUa-F
RH2 — 5021 - 000 1 | POWER CORD 100V
FUHY -k
14 FAQ — 1449 — 000 1 | SCREW, TRUSS HEAD, WWASHER
KEYF AV K RY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 7 | SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD M3X6
AR RY
502 XB1 — 2400 — 603 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
KLU ERY
503 XB4 ~ 7300 — 809 3 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
KLY R HVEY XY
504 XD1 — 4200 — 402 1 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
JAVE i B
505 XD1 — 4200 - 502 1 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
NEYHR
506 XB1 — 2500 — 803 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M5X8

AR L )

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON}

110-2



FIGURE 12

PRESSURE ASS'Y

HEANESR
6
/ S
%\ .
4 8
2
5\
NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 3 and 5.
& CO2Zw MIL Key No. 3, 5OMRIZEENE LA
FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER ﬁ DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K
120 ~ RGt — 0935 — 000 PRESSURE ASS'Y
ER:baiv)
1 RA1 - 3811 - 030 CAM, LEFT
H7Y (e
2 RA1 - 3912 - 020 CAM, RIGHT
N7V Db (3F)
3 RA1 — 3813 - 000 CASSETTE STOP, RIGHT SEE NOTE
heY b APVIt(EF)
4 RA1 - 3915 - 000 SHAFT, PAPER LIFTING
hrv Iy
5 RA1 — 3917 ~ 000 CASSETTE STOP, LEFT SEE NOTE
heY bt ZARVIN(ESY)
] RS1 — 2100 — 000 SPRING
nxHAYEH7Y
7 RF1 — 0918 - 000 PLATE, CASSETTE
hevshry
8 XD8 - 0083 - 000 PIN, SPRING, 2X14
An4a=-EY
9 XD9 — 0084 —- 000 PIN, SPRING, 2.5X18

AnA4a- ey

120-1

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 130 HmNeEAssY

ﬁ/501

&2
LEFT HINGE ASS'Y

ONLY

7
6 E) ® @‘11

@\13

130-1 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
130 - RG1 — 0969 — 070 1 | HINGE ASS'Y, RIGHT
: EVI T (2¥)
RG1 -~ 1153 — 060 1 | HINGE ASS'Y, LEFT
eI T (eF))
1 RA1 - 4184 ~ 000 1 | SHAFT, HINGE
EvI Iy
2 RA1 - 4181 — 000 1 | ARM
Loy iy
3 RA1 — 4182 — 000 1 | BLOCK, SLIDING
RS54 KV
4 RS1 -2110 - 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
TVoaAY KR
5 RF1 —.0939 — 000 1 | MOUNT, HINGE
ey ¥4
6 RA1 — 5358 — 000 1| DPIN
DEY
7 RS1 - 2195 — 020 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY KR
8 FS1 - 9002 — 000 1 | SCREW, STEPPED
¥IER
9 XD9 ~ 0080 — 000 1 | WASHER
ASRAFIYYY
10 RA1 - 4163 — 000 1 | MOUNT, RIGHT
EVISL, ¥
RA1 — 5359 — 000 1 | MOUNT, LEFT
EVIYL.ESY
1 RA1 — 5255 — 000 1 | RETAINER LEFT HINGE ASS'Y ONLY
KR HhT 54 ey vy I
12 RA1 — 8018 — 000 1 | WASHER
S
13 RA1 — 6450 — 000 1 | PLATE RIGHT HINGE ASS'Y ONLY
H4F7Y RoVIky ¥eVYT
501 XB6 ~ 7400 — 809 1 | SCREW, TP, M4X8
TP RY
502 XD2 - 1100 — 502 2 | RING, E
EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.0 DEC, 1896 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

130-2



FlGURE 141 : ;I;:BLAY PANEL ASS'Y

501

d

SEE FIGURE 972

/‘

FIGURE BIES
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kKIlY
141 - RG1 — 0954 — 080 1 | DISPLAY PANEL ASS'Y
397
1 RF1 - 1382 — 050 1 | DISPLAY PANEL
E3v Tkl
2 RA1 - 4108 — 000 6 | KEY TOP
F- pyS
3 RAT ~ 4110 - 000 t | PLATE
NEY RS
4 $G4 — 6231 — 050 1 | DISPLAY PCB ASS'Y SEE FIGURE 972
E3sT hrafixy
501 XB4 ~ 7300 ~ 809 8 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

NLIEIVEY XY

141-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP.8T REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE 240 YANDRIEASSY

2401 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE RTQ
PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. PERY
240 - RG1 — 0943 — 000 1 { MAIN DRIVE ASS'Y
R A )
1 RA1 — 3987 — 000 1 | GUIDE
FAFYI DVTS-HA4F
2 RA1 - 3988 — 000 1 | SHAFTA
JI A
3 RA1 — 3989 — 000 1 | SHAFTB
J7(B)
4 RA1 — 3990 — 000 1 | SHAFTC
J7 (C)
5 RS1 - 0119 — 000 1 | GEAR, 53T
53T X7
[} RSt - 0122 — 000 1 | GEAR, 33T
33T X7
7 RS1 — 0123 - 000 1 | GEAR, 32T/25T
32T/25T ¥7
8 RS1 — 0124 - 000 1 | GEAR, 23T
23T ¥7
9 RS1 — 0126 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T
17T¥7
10 RS1 - 0127 - 000 1 | GEAR, 16T
16T X7
1 RF1 — 0925 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
E-4 F54
12 RF1 - 0987 - 000 1| SHAFT, DRIVE
Tk Iy
13 RS1 - 0135 — 000 1 | GEAR, 31T
NTX7
14 RS1 — 0136 — 000 1 | GEAR, 36T
3BTX7
15 RS1 — 0139 — 000 1 | GEAR, 50T/25T
50T/25T ¥7
16 XD9 — 0076 — 000 3 | RING, GRIP, 5.8
TJUYT bRAT
17 RS1 - 1014 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Tvovy
501 XD2 — 1100 - 502 2 | RING, E
EVVY
502 XD2 - 2100 - 402 2 | RING, GRIP
TS Uy

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-6IL REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

240-2



MAIN MOTOR ASS’Y

FIGURE 250 Manvoror

3
SEE FIGURE 240
FIGURE *A‘ Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
250 ~ RG1 - 0942 — 020 1 | MAIN MOTOR ASS'Y
AAVE~5T
1 RF1 — 0998 — 050 1 | COVER, GEAR
¥7 his-
2 RH7 - 1048 - 030 1 | MOTOR, PULSE
NILRE~Y
3 RG1 - 0843 — 000 1 | MAIN DRIVE ASS'Y SEE FIGURE 240
ALV RT .
501 X81 - 2300 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
A 2 .F 5/
502 XB6 — 7300 — 609 4

SCREW, TP, M3X8
TP Ry

250-1

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 26

PICK-UP ROLLER DRIVE ASS’Y
IRIEERENER

502
FIGURE INIES
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kly
260 — RG1 - 0934 ~ 000 1 | PICK - UP ROLLER DRIVE ASS'Y

Favv oKy T

1 RS1 - 0110 - 000 1 | GEAR, 30T
30T H7

2 RS1 - 0111 - 000 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7

3 RS1 - 0112 - 000 1 | GEAR, 23T
23T ¥7

4 RS1 - 0113 - 000 1 | GEAR, 22T
22T #7

____________________________ R S S ES USUUOI SIS

5 RF1.- 0917 - 000 MOUNT, PAPER FEED
F2A9V ORIV

(] RA1 — 5448 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUND
F=-R4Y

7 RS1 - 0208 - 000 1 | GEAR, 41T
NTH7

8 RS1 -~ 0109 - 000 1 | GEAR, 40T
40T ¥7

9 XA9 - 0267 — 000 t | SCREW, TP, M3Xe
PRy

501 XD2 - 1100 - 502 4 | RING, E
EUVY
502 XD2 - 1100 — 582 2 | RING, E

EYVYT

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

260-1



FIGURE 28

SHUTTER ASS'Y
vy SER

FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
280 - RG1. ~ 0929 — 000 1 | SHUTTER ASS'Y
PASEN
1 RA1 — 4203 — 000 1 | ARM
7L
2 RF1 — 1357 — 000 1 | SHUTTER
oYYy
3 RS1 - 2108 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
ESURAE S
4 RF1.— 0903 — 020 1 | MOUNT, ARM
F-LoIFA
5 RS1 ~ 2136 — 020 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
7YY ISR
501 XD2 ~ 1100 — 242 2 | RING, E
EVVY

280-1

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



CASSETTE (A4/B5/LGL/LTR/EXEC)
FIGURE 301 HEy b (A4/B5/LGL/LTR/EXEC)

301-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC, CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC, 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE RTa
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk |Y
301 — NPN RF | CASSETTE A4/B5/LGULTR/EXEC
htv b
1 RF1 — 0937 - 020 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING B5
FTh4%
RF1 — 0943 — 000 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING LTR
Fh4y
RF1 — 0844 — 000 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING Ad
Fh4y
RF1 — 0951 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING LGL
Fh4%s
RF1 — 0986 — 000 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING EXEC
Fh4%
1A RA1 — 4218 — 000 1 | STRIP, FRICTION
PP
1B RS1 — 8473 — 000 1 | LABEL
AALINY
2 RF1 -0991 -020 | N | 1 | BODY, CASSETTE LGL
hevk A
RF1 —-0892-020 | N | 1 | BODY, CASSETTE A4
hevk A7
RF1 —0993 — 020 | N | 1 | BODY, CASSETTE B5
hey b A7
RF1 - 0994 —020 | N | 1 | BODY, CASSETTE LTR
hevh 4
RF1~0995-020 | N| 1 | BODY, CASSETTE EXEC
hevyhAs
2A RS1 — 8407 — 000 1 | LABEL, "A4" A4
*4N A4
RS1 — 8408 ~ 000 1 | LABEL, "B5” BS
XA N BS
RS1 — 8409 — 000 1 | LABEL, "LTR" LTR
ALNYLTR
RS1 — 8410 — 000 1 | LABEL, "LGL" LGL
ANV LGL
RS1 - 8411 — 000 1 | LABEL, "EXEC" EXEC
X4\ EXEC
3 RF1 ~ 1143 - 000 1 | PLATE, SIZE
Fla v
4 RA1 ~ 7852 - 000 1 | SHEET (FRONT)
RI Y- b(TX)
5 RF1 — 0981 000 1 | GUIDE, SIDE, UPPER
YL RFYT(DT)
[} RS1 — 2148 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
vty 5
7 RA1 — 7853 ~ 000 1 | SHEET (REAR)
RIv-h(o20)
8 RA1 - 6105 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, SIDE, LOWER
Yo YT NR(VY)
9 RF1 — 1398 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SIDE, UPPER, 2
YA RAYT (VT2
10 RA1 - 6102 — 020 1 | PLATE, SIZE, B
*t4 5V B)
11 RG1 - 1118 — 070 1| TOP COVERASS'Y, S ENGLISH
hevbI45s
RG1 - 1119 - 070 1 | TOP COVERASS'Y, L ENGLISH
hevih 5L
RG1 — 1154 — 050 1 | TOP COVER ASS'Y, S JAPANESE
hevbhoys
12 RA1 — 5469 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SIDE LOWER, (2)

YA AP N (IO YY)

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

301-2



FIGURE g Q ]
& PART NUMBER 8T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|Y
301~ 13 RS1 — 2203 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
(AU AL S
501 XB4 — 7300 — 607 4 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
R4V R EIYEY XY
502 XB6 — 7300 — 407

3 | SCREW, TP, M3X4
TP XY

301-3

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC,

CANON LBP-8Il REV.0 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}



FIGURE 304 savs car

12

304-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8IL REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kKlY
304 — NPN RF | CASSETTE X1

hevh

1 RF1 — 2048 ~ 020 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING, A
FTHh45A

1A RA1 - 4218 — 000 1 | STRIP, FRICTION
T v~ p

2 RF1 — 0982 — 000 t | PLATE, SIDE, LEFT
18V (EYY)

3 RA1 ~ 4304 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
£ IR

4 RA1 — 4305 ~ 000 1 | COVER, SPRING
INR HIS-

5 RA1 ~ 4308 — 000 2 | PLATE, RACK
YWY AFA NV

6 RF1-1176 —000 [ N | 1 | BODY, CASSETTE
htey A

6A RS1 — 8509 — 000 1 | LABEL, "X1"
SRL X1

7 RAT — 4308 — 000 2 | RACK, MANUAL
5y

8 RAt — 4309 - 000 1 | PLATE, SizE
X WAV]

8 RA1 — 4641 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
F-ARIY

10 RS1-.0133 - 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
16T 7

1 RF1 — 2051 — 020 1 | ARM, SENSOR SUPPORT
Y RII P-4

12 RA1 —.4219 - 000 1 | TOP COVER
hevir a5

13 RF1 — 2047 — 000 1 | PLATE, SIDE, RIGHT
FEAIV(ZF)

14 RF1 — 2053 — 040 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING, B
+Th498B

14A RS1 — 8581 — 040 1 | LABEL
S~

501 XB3 ~ 2300 — 607 9 | SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

RLVEIVEDY XY

COPYRIGHT © 1986 CANON IKC. CANON LBP-8IF REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPOK) 304-2



MAIN BODY BLOCK ASS'Y
FIGURE 320 u—ooom

%/

(({(

~

£, O
=0/ >
g(

320-1 COPYRIGHT ® 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}



FIGURE '; Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|lY
320 - NPN RF | MAIN BODY BLOCK ASS'Y
R Gvin bl
1 RA1 -3821—000 | N| 1t | MAINBODY BLOCK
RKvy« Javy
2 RA1 — 3822 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING, A
VP YAV
3 RA1 — 5478 — 000 1 I;LATE GROUNDING
4 RA1 — 3824 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING, C
FP-ARIXV(C)
5 RA1 — 3825 — 040 1 | GUIDE, CASSETTE, LEFT
hevy kAL R(EFY)
[ RA1 - 3828 — 040 1 | GUIDE, CASSETTE, RIGHT
hevt HLE(SF)
7 RAT — 3827 — 020 1 | ARM, SHUTTER
VY F-L
8 RAt — 3828 — 040 1 | ARM, PAPER SENSING
ER A R
) RF1 — 2120 - 020 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 XK
10 RA1 — 3830 000 1 | SHAFT, HOOK
IVY Iy
1" RA1 - 3831 — 000 1 | HOOK, LEFT
VI (eFY)
12 RA1 - 3832 ~ 030 1| HOOK, RIGHT
TV (EF)
13 RA1 - 3833 — 000 1 | GUIDE, HOOK, LEFT
IVI AL E(eEFV)
14 RA1 - 3834 — 000 1 | ‘GUIDE, HOOK, RIGHT
IVY HAL E(F)
15 RA1 - 3835 — 000 1 | LIFTER, LEFT
Uz (es5))
16 RA1 — 3836 — 000 1 | LUIFTER, RIGHT
U745 (%)
17 RA1 — 3837 — 000 1 | GUIDE, AUXILIARY
F29YRKIIHAR
18 RA1 — 3838 — 000 1 | PLATE NUT, A
19 FYL A
19 RA1 — 3839 ~ 000 1 | PLATENUT, B
15 FY @)
20 RAT — 3884 — 000 1 | GUIDE, TRANSFER UPPER
FIIY O A
21 RGO — 0050 ~ 090 | N 1 | LASER/SCANNER ASS'Y
L-YIRFVv+ T
22 RA1 - 4320 — 000 1 | COVER, SHUTTER
JYYs HIN-
23 RA1 - 4321 - 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
£ %5 "%
24 RA1 — 4319 - 000 1 | PLATE, BLOCK
JOvy RK¥30 KV
25 RA1 - 5396 — 000 2 | WASHER
hSLFFIA-LL IVIF
26 RA1 — 5480 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
F-ARIS
27 RA1 — 4318 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
=AY
28 XA9 — 0375 — 000 4 | SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X25
TN ELR XY
29 RS1 — 0105 - 000 1 | GEAR, 19T
19T ¥7

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1696 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

320-2



FIGURE IS
PART NUMBER NI1T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. klY
320~ 30 RS1'— 0106 — 000 1 | GEAR, 57T
STT¥7
31 RS1 — 2095 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
ESZAVRAE S
32 RS1 — 2096 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY 1R
33 RS1 - 2087 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
AAVNAE S
34 RS1 — 2112 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
[=A/AV WA
____________ P U S, IPUE: S SN EUORIY. SR PR
35 XG3 — 6010 ~ 305 1 | BEARING, BALL
R xXFPUIYT
36 RF1 - 2118 — 000 1 | RESISTOR, 15MOHM 1/4W
439
37 RF1 — 0841 — 000 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F439
38 RF1 — 0988 — 000 1 | SHAFT, DRUM DRIVE
KSL O KD I
501 XB1 — 2300 - 609 4 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AC R )
502 XB1 — 2401 — 007 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X10
IAC 7 )
503 XB4 — 7300 — 609 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
KLV R IVEY R
504 XB4 — 7300 — 809 5 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
AU EIVEY XY
505 XB6 — 7300 — 608 2 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
PRI
506 XB6 — 7300 — 809 1 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
TP.XY
507 XD2 — 1100 - 327 1 | RINGE
EVVY
508 XB4 — 7401 ~ 009 6 | SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
FREIVEY XTI
____________________________ R Bt Lt

320-3 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 34

PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y
a0 — S8

FIGURE § Q’
& PARTNUMBER | R | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, K Y
340 — ’ RG1 — 0931 — 080 1 | PAPER PICK - UP ROLLER ASS™Y
¥avv0-37
1 RAT - 3851 — 000 1 | ROLLER, PICK — UP
¥aovn0-3
2 RA1 — 3854 — 000 1 | ROLLER
Ja
3 RA1 — 3855 — 000 1 | CAM
his
4 RS1 - 1013 - 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty
501 XD1.— 1100 — 842 2 | SHIM
Eavdaydwie
502 XD1 - 1108 — 212 1 { SHIM
e3svay ovsy
503 XD1 ~ 1108 — 223 1 | SHIM

e3uday ovsy

340-1

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I ‘REV.2 DEC. 1996 -PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPONj



FIGURE 350

FEEDER ASS'Y
ik

503
1
502 \%®
b 501
NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 9.
i Coazy bE. Key No. 90BR&ENhE A,
FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N]T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. 1y
350 — RG1 — 0938 — 050 1 | FEEDER ASS'Y
| nwus 7
1 RS1 —-0137 - 000 1 | GEAR, 24T
24T 7
2 FS5 — 1004 — 000 1 | BUSHING
JI97
3 RF1 - 0927 — 040 1 [ PAPER GUIDE
NI HAE
4 RA1 — 3808 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
F=RINY
5 RA1 ~ 3909 — 000 1 | ROLLER, SEPARATION, A
Jvyo-3@m
6 RA1 — 3910 — 000 4 | ROLLER, SEPARATION, B
JUa-3(B)
7 RA1 — 4832 - 000 1 | SHAFT, ROLLER
o-33J9
8 RS1 — 1022 - 000 1 { BUSHING
TIIVY
9 RF1 — 1177 - 000 1 | CLEANER SEE NOTE
gU-+
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD M3X6
NAIERS
502 XD2 — 1100 — 402 2 | RING, E
. EUVYT
503 XD2 - 2100 — 502 1 | RING, GRIP
oMV
504 XD3 — 2200 - 102 1 | PIN, DOWEL
~favEY

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC,

CANON LBP-81 REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

350-1



FIGURE 351 sy rag Do oY

351-1 COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I ‘REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
351 - RG1 - 0932 — 180 1 | TRANSFER GUIDE ASS'Y
FUUTHA KT
1 RF1 — 1145 - 020 1 | PAD, SEPARATION
TV E
2 XD89 - 0103 — 000 1 | PIN, DOWEL
~A a9 EY
3 RA1 - 3865 — 020 1 | REGISTRATION ROLLER LOWER
LIRbTS D
4 RA1 — 3869 — 030 1 | REGISTRATION ROLLER. UPPER
VIZRF T O-5
5 RA1 - 3871 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
(S AUNAES
6 RA1 — 3872 - 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
AF A IR
7 RS1 — 1011 — 000 2 | BUSHING
TV
8 RS1 - 2098 — 020 1 | SPRING, TORSION
xIY SR
9 RS1 — 2089 ~ 040 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY IR
10 RAt — 3878 — 000 1 | PLATE
F-Ah4I3 4%
1 RA1 — 3861 — 000 1 | RING, RATCHET
e4¥3hY
12 RF1 —0913 - 070 1 | GUIDE, TRANSFER, LOWER
FUUVY I HAKR
13 RF1 - 1172 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, POSITIONING
AF FANY
14 RA1 ~ 5259 - 000 1 | COLLAR
7-AAV
15 FA3 ~ 5964 — 000 1 | DRUM, CLUTCH
. IIVF FSL
16 FS1 — 1422 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Tvovy
17 FS5 - 0007 — 000 1 | GEAR, 21T
21T 7
18 87 — 2847 — 000 1 | SPRING, CLUTCH
I3 v F IR
19 RF1 — 0946 — 020 1 | GUIDE, UPPER, TRANSFER
FIVVYIOIHAE
20 RA1 — 4322 ~ 000 1 | SHAFT, ROLLER
o-5 39
21 RA1 - 4323 - 000 2 | SUPPORT, SHAFT
Iy H¥x
22 RS1 ~ 0173 — 000 1 | GEAR, 28T
28T ¥7
23 RSt — 0134 — 000 1 | GEAR, 15T
15T#7
24 RS1 — 0172 — 000 1 | GEAR, 24T
24T ¥y
501 XB1 - 2300 - 809 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD M3X8
AV ERY
502 XB4 — 7400 — 809 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
KL EHIVEY XY
503 XD2 ~ 1100 - 322 3 | RING, E
EUVY
504 XD2 - 1100 ~ 502 4 | RING, E
EUVY
505 XD2 — 1100 — 242 1 | RING, E
EYVY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8H REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

351-2



FIGURE Rla .
: PART NUMBER 8l DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|lY
351~ 508 XB6 — 2400 — 508 1 | SETSCREW, M4Xs
OYhY 7HYUF bARY
507 XB1 — 2300 — 407 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
KAV R RY

351-3 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC, CANON LBP-8I REV.0 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGU RE 370 gg;?ﬁ 1;{)KELIVERY ASSY

NOTE : This bly is included in the biy shown in Figure 810.
F: Coazw M, Figure 81002z y MCEENET,

FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. klY
370 - RG1 - 0841 — 000 1 | FIXING DELIVERY ASS'Y
FAFVYINLY T
1 RA1 - 3871 — 000 4 | CLAW, SEPARATION
TVUwR
2 RA1 — 3972 — 000 3 | SPRING, LEAF
45 18R
3 RA1 — 3974 — 000 1 | COVER, SEPARATION CLAW
TIYU YX HIN—
4 RA1 — 3976 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
N4y ao-5
5 RF1 - 0934 — 000 1 | ARM
h757-4
[ RS1.-0118 — 000 1 | GEAR, 15T
15T¥7
7 RS1 - 2108 — 000 4 | SPRING, TENSION
A UNAES
8 FB1 — 0303 — 000 3 | ROLLER, DELIVERY, UPPER
N2 210
9 RS1 — 1021 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Tyvvy
10 RA1 ~ 3975 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SEPARATION CLAW
TIIYA KLY
it RA1 — 8128 — 000 1 | WASHER
b DEd
501 XD2 — 1100 — 322 4 | RING, E
EVVY
502 XD3 — 2200 - 082 1 | PIN, DOWEL
a9 EY

370-1 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 37

BEED T S8R

DELIVERY COUPLER ASS’Y

1
4
502
FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KIlY
375~ RG1 — 0967 — 040 1 | DELIVERY COUPLER ASS'Y

NI RIS T

1 RA1 — 4081 — 020 1 | COUPLER, DELIVERY
N hTS

2 RA1 — 4063 — 030 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 XK

3 RS1 - 0130 - 000 1 | GEAR, 35T
BT 7

4 RSt ~ 0131 - 000 1 | GEAR, 22T
22T 7

5 RF1 - 0931 — 000 1 | PLATE, PIVOT
NMYHTS

501 XB4 — 7300 - 609 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
R4 SYEY =T
502 XD2 - 1100 ~ 502 2 | RING, E

EUYVY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

375-1



F|GURE 380 ;;?:g? DELIVERY ASSY

380-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC, CANON LBP-8I AEV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE ‘F{ Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEYNO. K|lY .
380 — RG1 — 0945 — 000 1 | PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y
N7
1 RA1 - 4056 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
nra-3
2 RA1 - 4057 - 000 1 | PLATE, DELIVERY
N AT4
3 RA1 - 4058 ~ 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER
NI HLE
4 RA1 - 4084 — 000 8 | SPRING, LEAF
45 N
5 RS1 - 0129 - 000 1 | GEAR, 26T
26T ¥7
6 FS1 - 1422 - 000 1 | BUSHING
Tvovy
7 FA2 - 5970 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3
YU ER
8 RF1 — 0948 — 000 6 | ROLLER
h-rUDO-3
8 FS1— 1205 — 000 1 | BUSHING
I9 97
10 RA1 — 5481 ~ 000 2 | DELIVERY GUIDE
Y E=k4
501 XB1 — 2300 — 809 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NV RRY
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609 8 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
A 70 )
503 XD2 ~ 1100 — 502 2 | RING, E
EUVY
504 XD9 - 0104 — 000 1 | PIN, DOWEL
~ a9 EY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

380-2



PRE-COND. EXP. LAMP ASS’Y
FIGURE 440 FRecono.c

lL((uwm ~LA305)

’ 2A
| 2
501"
FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|lYy
440 — RG1 — 0946 — 000 1 | PRE — COND. EXP. LAMP ASS'Y
YroavsvryJ
1 RF1 ~ 0932 — 000 1 | PLATE, EXPOSURE
4 ujuly WA
1A RA1 - 4077 - 000 1 | SEAL, DUCT
Yob -l
2 RG1 - 0716 — 000 1 | EXPOSURE PCB ASS'Y
. ¥XOadvh4o Ny
2A WG1 - 0350~ 000 5 | LAMP LA301 — LA305
5v7
3 RA1 — 4078 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING
LAV
501 XB1 - 2300 — 609 3 [ SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NS 5

440-1 COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8Il ‘REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 58

TRANSFER CORONA ASS'Y
GERBH

FIGURE 2 Q'
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
580 — RG1 - 0933 - 120 1 | TRANSFER CORONA ASS'Y

FIIVYILTIF

1 RA9 — 06801 — 000 2 SECREW {M3X6) WITH WASHER

A

2 87 - 5527 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EVRY IR

3 RF1 - 0915-000 | N| 1 | PLATE, FRAME
=W EIRY

4 RF1 — 0918 — 040 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
JarFuF

5 RA1 — 3897 — 000 2 | PAD
AVES

8 RA1 — 3893 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT
7% (3¥)

7 RA1 - 3894 — 000 1 | COVER, LEFT
75 (E5Y)

8 FY1 - 0100 — 000 AR | WIRE, CORONA, 0.08MM (100M)
457y

9 RY1 - 1502 — 000 1 | LOPE, GUIDE, 0.148MM (50M)
FIFL Y

10 RA1 — 5422 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATION

gyzy v-+p

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1596 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

580-1



FIGURE 810 DoamonssY (k)

EE (k)

501

NOTE 1 : This assembly includes the assembly shown in Fgiure 370.

NOTE 2: This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 37.
1 : COAZw L Figure 3700w M EZBET,
E2: Coazy E Key No. 37T0ERREENE A

810-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-81 REV.2:DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN-JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE 810 zmscry -

35

8
SEE FIGURE 863

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 810-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. . x|y
810 - RG1 - 0839 — 450 1 | FIXING ASS'Y 100 — 115V
TAFVI*
RG1 - 0940 — 450 1 | FIXING ASS'Y 220 - 240V
TAFVYIF
1 RA1 — 3932 — 030 1 | GUIDE, PAPER
TUTFHLE
2 RAT - 3831 — 020 1 | CROSSMEMBER, UPPER
I AFA
3 RF1 ~ 2032 - 020 1 | HOLDER, LEFT, HEATER TERMINAL
Fo35 KLY (eFV)
3A RA1 — 6082 — 000 1 } DAMPER, FELT
KOV 7T b
4 RA1 — 3937 - 000 1 | HOLDER, RIGHT, HEATER TERMINAL
FUFIT KLY (3F)
5 RA1 - 3942 — 060 1 | LEVER, DELIVERY SENSING
N FoF Lit-
[} RA1 — 3044 — 000 1 | SHAFT, GEAR
¥7 I
7 RA1 - 3946 — 000 1 | CAM, DRIVE RELEASE
IROA4II DA
8 RG1 - 0719 — 080 1 | FIXING PCB ASS'Y SEE FIGURE 863
FTAFYOF D40 %XV
9 RA1 — 4848 - 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
T=ARIKY
10 RA1 — 3956 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, LEFT
KEIS NV (ESV)
1 RA1 ~ 3957 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, RIGHT -
KFEITRV(ZF)
12 RA1 — 39858 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
49 KR
____________ .1 UGS NN UUpI: NS RS U LUy RIS S S g g g KPS g S U SR Y
13 RA1 — 3859 — 000 1 | COVER, LEFT
hit-(e5Y)
14 RA1 ~ 3860 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT
- (2¥)
15 RA1 — 3863 — 000 1 | CAP, ROLLER
O-5 kv £4vv7
16 RA1 - 3864 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
EEZAt S
17 RG1-0811-000 | N[ 1 | CONNECTOR CABLE ASS'Y
ARSIV T
17A RH2 - 5045 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
178 RH2 - 5048 — 000 1 | CONTACT
VI b
17C WT1 - 0217 - 000 1 | TERMINAL, RING, 3.68MM
NWHs sy
18 RF1 ~ 0899 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER, UPPER
AUITFITHLE
19 RA1 - 3867 - 020 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
IJIFIF
20 RA1 - 3968 — 000 1 | ROLLER, UPPER
J9Io-3
21 RS1 - 0114 — 000 1 | GEAR, 27T/18T
27TTH8T ¥7
22 RS1 - 0116 — 020 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T¥7
23 RS1 - 0132 - 020 1 | GEAR, 14T
14T ¥7
24 RS1 - 1019 - 000 2 | BUSHING
TVIVY

810-3

COPYRIGHT © 1935 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE HIES
PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
810~ 25 RS1 - 2104 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewy Kk
26 RS1 — 2105 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
[AZAURAES
27 RS1 - 2109 — 020 2 | SPRING, TENSION
[SVZAL AT
28 FB1 — 0242 - 000 1 | ROLLER, LOWER
v90-3
20 FB1 — 0253 - 000 2 | RING, RETAINING
rXUDYT
30 FS5 — 0020 — 000 1 | GEAR, 32T
32T H7
31 RS1 ~ 1040 - 030 2 | BUSHING
Iy
32 RS1 - 2199 - 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
S DPET S
33 RF1 ~ 0842 — 000 1 menmoswn'cH. 210° €
Y- RIYF
34 RH7 — 4024 — 000 1 l-éEA;ER. 115V 620W 100 - 115V
RH7 — 4025 - 000 1 séEA;ER. 240V 570W 220 — 240V
35 XA9 — 0267 — 000 7 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
TP %Y
36 RA9 - 0621 — 000 8 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3
FIER
37 RG1 — 0986 — 030 1 | CLEANER, FIXING ROLLER SEE NOTE 2
FLFYO 0V -F
38 RF1 — 0921 — 000 1 | ARM
FAFYI DTS 7 -4
39 RA1 — 3941 — 000 1 %ums SEPARAT!ON
J H
40 RF1 - 0923 - 020 1 | COVER, upp&n
9T his-
41 RF9 — 0843 — 000 6 | SCREW, STEPPED WITH WASHER M3
¥V ER
42 RF1-0922 -040 | N | 1 | PLATE, SIDE, RIGHT
IH¥YIKRY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 AR| SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
JAC 78 - 3
502 XB6 — 7300 — 409 2 | SCREW,TP.M3X4
P RY
503 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AC P = 5
504 XD2 - 1100 — 502 3 | RING,E
EUVY
505 XD2 ~ 2100 ~ 402 1 | RING, GRIP
5 JUvSyvy
508 XB4 — 7300 — 609 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
KA R IVYEY RY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)

810-4



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASS'Y
FIGURE 900 ELEC

1
501
o~
2
3
SEE FIGURE 910
2
SEE FIGURE 805
501
502
FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. PERY
800 — RG1 ~ 1387 - 000 1 | ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASS'Y 100 — 115V
FoI9 T
RG1 - 1389 — 000 1 | ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASS'Y 220 ~ 240V
FouJ
1 RA1 — 4599 — 040 1 | COVER, ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
T IN-
2 RG1 ~.0718 — 000 1 | SOLENOID/SENSOR PCB ASS'Y SEE FIGURE 905
FUID h1aFIKY
3 RG1 - 1394 — 020 1 | LOW - VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y | 100 — 115V
FATYTINY T SEE FIGURE 910
RG1 — 1395 — 020 1 | LOW — VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y | 220 — 240V
FATY T T SEE FIGURE 910
501 XB1 — 2300 — 608 5 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
: AV RERY
502 XB4 — 7300 — 809 2 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

NAT K IVEY XY

900-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC, CANON LBP-8l REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 905

L2

905-1

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

SOLENOID/SENSOR PCB ASS'Y
BEOEEER

% “

0301 0302 307
e

0304
€

-/

MADEIN JAPAN

DEC—26V0

RGI-07!8
RrHi008906 [04]

CANON LBP-8IIREV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1lY
905 — RG1 - 0718 — 000 1 | SOLENOID/SENSOR PCB ASS'Y
FOUD W40 FIY
1 RA1 - 4099 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF

EEZAt

501 XB3 - 2300 — 608 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AV EIIEY XY

502 XB1 - 2300 - 607 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AN )

D 301 X65 — 5435 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1S2076A
F4F4-F

D 302 X85 — 5435 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1S2076A
S44-F

J 213 VS1 - 0588 ~ 009 1 | CONNECTOR, 9P
E3EY

PS301 WGS — 0280 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER
TEAVISTY

PS302 WG8 —.0280 — 000 1 | PHOTO ~ INTERRUPTER
IANAVISTS

Q 30t WA2 - 1115 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D2018
FSVIRS

Q 302 WA2 - 1115 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D2018
FSUIZRE

Q 303 WA2 -~ 0124 — 000 t | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
FIVIRS

Q 304 WA2 - 0124 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
rSUIRE

R 301 VRt - 1141 - 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
F439

R 303 VRT - 1141 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
FA439

R 305 VR1 - 1141 ~ 273 1 | RESISTOR, 27KOHM, 1/4W
F439

R 306 VR1 — 1141 — 271 1 | RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/4W
T4

R 307 VR1 — 1141 - 273 1 | RESISTOR, 27KOHM, 1/4W
F4a7

R 308 VR1 — 1141 — 271 1 | RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/4W
F439

sL3n RH7 - 5011 - 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24v
yb/4E

sL302 RH7 — 5010 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V 0.15A
VIZER

SW301 WC2 - 0100 — 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT
55+ R4VF

SW302 WC2 - 0100 — 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT
59 b RA4VF

COPYRIGHT © 1986 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-811 REV.2 DEC. 1336 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

905-2



LOW-VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y
FIGURE 910 Lo.vo!

FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
910 — RG1 - 1384 — 020 1 | LOW - VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y | 100 — 115V
FATYFIS T
RG1 — 1385 — 020 1 | LOW — VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y | 220 — 240V
FATVFITY T
1 WD1 — 0222 — 000 1 | FUSE, 250V/3.15A 220 — 240V
Ea-X
WD1 ~ 0224 — 000 1 | FUSE, 125V/8.3A 100 ~- 115V
ka-X

910-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 915

HIGH-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER ASS'Y
BENS VR

FIG}LJRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

(R =Z>

- <=0

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

915 -

RG1 - 0936 — 110

HIGH — VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER ASS'Y
a97Y F3VR T

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-BIl REV.2 DEC, 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

916-1



DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (')
FIGURE 930 DCav b O—SEBER (')

930-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8II REV.1 DEC, 1596 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}



FIGURE 930

Parts Side
R ER

.
»
-
|

€Iz

NVdvF NI 3Qvid
gISYSL

L

-] ULO&)I
- &0z}
-
e :i'l'&)l'(:.
[0Z01

<l

Zvis SiZn

m i
B -
_teaee ® R240 @ § 420::-
i N < |2 y
'a (35';'” ° m"ls;ao ) ® Ca
il 2] e
R219
= | =
2

o7E v96163
iy (o) U
-
H
° eozor 2
-
e 01Zo1 5
! e
.
oL
Zdl - cozdr
N
~ 4
M (jguz-u.
“e

[]

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (%)
DC O b O—S EIEREM (%)

%’ - c204 e
n . =~z
ﬁP%l— o fe=edl| L

£33 30 Ls07 Lso07 N
x| ® ‘,_._\_E?_
I & -
éoo gg qss H$ i
® $ 30 |77 o
N o3 s g
SCOR™ . g 05723
[E"O woi 7207
5 8 §__
LI R P e
== g 20 o ¢
N wcs 2
o
G 1w LN 3
Pt
O 2 3
)
§g JF208 ‘ﬁ‘ﬁg J2
l N 1 _§>|D2<)1“4L ________ 1 P @ l

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

930-2



FIGURE 930

Solder Side
HEER

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (k)
DC OV hO—SEEEE (°h)

@ @ 2 D
GD sU R0
= BE Moo 210
® ® e < e alvE
[ £,
] o 3% s < e B2 ]
D Lt D « g “:7“ BVEF g
g g & iDD £ D g [::,,“ g
gYily s f
L 2
=~ E SE:nu 5 :;
i Pt
® [©] nees L E 013 o "
e e
Eﬂ ) E CT7T Cemns
H
° g
L1 g
° [
T g
~
= . Pt 3
RT3
] § —
ams O c165R737
® &g g "= ]
n1g0 0@ 0732 ] R72¢
ASs 0@ | - RM& 72 @
=020 0 8 15
" 8 H 8 3
=E=1 | N B A G ="
= | = v
: 2 E S
"8 [y §5 === E Re30R75S 1] % uCC]"' ]
mise  CHEEa] e m &3y . &
FEU SiniSres M 28
- 1 D—‘ o F Ok BH e
R705 _-_g %D"" » 5 5 o‘;:l'i ° 3 | \".;-’,L‘?
2 N £ 13 €767 R7a3
D" 359 nezs % e §  JR7Ss D
708 4 R8¢ [ €703 I
& ROITNRE3Z TRl R163 €302 L ouee g o
Mg\ BTN mier7se RNz SRR 2R 43d BN
DD A782  SEmias — rI01 e o2 « .
® R70% T s f— % DH 8
] ayst & [ﬂcuz::'l"" €744 - €710 I
R820 RTS0 c ®y Cens 3 t 14
R728 R745 5§ faidd o738 ®

930-3 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK| Y
930 — RG1 — 0710 — 090 1 [ DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y 300DP!
DC 3V iO-F h140 FINY
1 RAt1 - 4144 — 000 1 | MOUNT, CONNECTOR, 9P
aRY 5 94 (8P)
2 VS1 ~ 0580 ~ 009 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
axy 4%
3 RA1 —.4145 — 000 1 | MOUNT, CONNECTOR, 14P
aRTH 541 (14P)
4 XAg — 0342 - 000 4 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3
FIER
5 VS3.- 0180 - 014 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P
axy 4
6 WS3 - 1204 — 000 14 | CONTACT
aves e
7 VS1 — 0580 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
axyy
8 WS3 — 1232 — 000 8 [ CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
avss b+
9 VS3 - 0190 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P
axT4
10 WS3 — 1204 — 000 9 [ CONTACT
aAVEY b
1 VS3 - 0240 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P
axyy
12 VS3 - 0240 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P
axyy
C 201 VC8 — 0700 — 337 1 | CAPACITOR, 330UF, 10V
AVFUY
C 202 VC1 - 2101 — 478 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 10V
aVFIY
C 203 VC5 — 4320 - 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF, 50V
avFEvY
C 204 VC1 - 2181 —'106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 16V
aAVFIY
C 205 VC2 - 3162 - 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF 18V
avyFIYy
C 206 VC1 - 2351 - 478 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 35V
AVFIY
C 207 VC1 - 2351 - 478 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 35V
IVFIY
C 208 VC1 - 2351 ~ 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 35V
aVFIY
C 208 VC2 - 31682 — 335 1 | CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 18V
aAVFIY
C 210 VC2 - 3162 — 475 1 | CAPACITOR, 4.7UF 18V
aAVFUY
c 211 VC1 - 2101 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 10V
aVFEIY
C 212 VC1 — 2101 — 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 10V
aAVFIY
C 213 VC2 - 3182 - 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF 18V
AVFIY
c 701 VC5 ~ 1920 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF 50V
aVFIY
C 702 VC5 - 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aAVFIUY
C 703 VC5 - 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
: aAVFIY
C 704 VC5 — 8690 — 104 1

=

CAPACITOR, 0,1UF 25V
avFUY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-81 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

930-4



(RZ>

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

FIGURE
& PART NUMBER
KEY-NO.
830~ C 708 VCS5 ~ 6690 — 104
C 708 VC5 — 8690 — 104
C 710 VC5 - 6700 — 100
Cc 71t VC5 — 6700 — 100
C 712 VC5 — 6690 — 104
" cra | ves-ese0— 14 |
C 714 VC5 ~ 6680 — 104
C 716 VC5 - 6690 — 104
Cc 7117 VC5 — 6690 — 104
C 718 VC5 - 6690 — 104
70 | ves-tez0-4mt |
C 721 VC5 - 6690 — 104
C 722 VCS5 - 6680 — 104
C 723 VC5 - 6680 — 104
C 724 VC5 — 1920 — 221
" cves | ves-esso— 104
C 726 VCs — 1920 —~ 221
C 727 VCS - 6690 — 104
C 728 VCS - 6690 ~ 104
C 729 VC5 — 6690 — 104
" c7a0 | ves-eeso-104 |
C 731 VCS - 8020 — 220
C 732 VC5 —.8020 — 220
C 733 VC5 — 6690 — 104
C 734 VC5 -.6690 — 104
T c7as | ves-eeso— 104
C 736 VCS — 6690 — 104
C 737 VC5 — 6690 — 104
C 739 VC5 — 6690 — 104
C 740 VC5 — 8020 — 181

CAP&CITOR. 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFUY

CAPACITOR, 10PF 50V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 10PF 50V
avFEIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aIVFVH

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
avFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFVY
CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
IAVFIY
CAPAGITOR, 0.1UF 25V
avFuy
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFEIY
CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aAVFIY
CAPAGITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 22PF 50V
aAVFUY
CAPACITOR, 22PF 50V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
JVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
avFEvY
CAPAGITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFEVY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 180PF 50V
aAVFUY

930-5

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8T REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE g Q' ]
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
930~ C 741 VC5 - 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
avFEIY
C 742 VCS5 — 1930 - 683 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.068UF 50V
avFvYy
C 743 VC5 - 1930 — 683 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.068UF 50V
aVFIY
C 744 VCS — 6690 — 104 t | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aAVFIY
C 745 VC5 — 1930 — 683 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.068UF 50V
aVFIY
C 748 VC5 — 8680 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFIY
C 747 VC5 — 1930 — 683 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.068UF 50V
AVFEIY
C 748 VCS — 1930 — 683 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.068UF 50V
avFIY
C 748 VC5 — 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
IVFIY
C 750 VC5 — 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aAVFIY
c 751 VC5 — 8020 — 470 1 | CAPACITOR, 47PF 50V
AVFEIY
C 752 VC5 — 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFEIY
c 753 VC5 - 6680 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aAVFIY
C 756 VC5 — 8680 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AJFTIY
c 757 VC5 - 1930 — 683 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.068UF 50V
aVFIY
C 758 VC5 - 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aAVFEIY
C 780 VC5 — 6680 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
c 761 VCS5 ~ 6700 — 100 1 | CAPACITOR, 10PF 50V
aAVFVY
C 762 VC5 — 6700 — 100 1 | CAPACITOR, 10PF 50V
aAVFIY
C 764 VC5 ~ 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFIY
C 765 VC5 ~ 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
avFUY
C 766 VCS - 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
aVFIY
C 787 VC5 - 6690 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFIY
C 768 VC5 ~ 6680 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 25V
AVFIY
D 201 WA1 - 0903 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151586
Y44~ F
D 202 X85 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1S1588
44—
1C201 WA4 - 0367 — 000 1 :c. UPC358C, OP AMP
C
1C202 WA4 — 0782 — 000 1 ;c, BA10393
C
1C203 WA3 ~ 1115 - 000 1 :g TCO142
1C204 WA4 — 0534 — 000 1 :g HA17802

COPYRIGHT © 1986 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-81 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON]

930-6



FIGURE l: Q’ .
& PART NUMBER NLT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
930 —  IC205 WA4 —.0001 ~ 000 1 {g 75451
IC206 RH4 - 5012 - 000 1 {g TC21SC030
1c207 WA3 — 1621 — 000 1 | 1C, SN74LSO7N, TTL
TL-Ic
Ic208 WA3 - 1888 — 000 1 :g 74HC04
1C209 WA3 - 162t — 000 1 | IC, SN74LSO7N, TTL
TTL~IC
1c210 WA3 — 1888 — 000 1 Ilg 74HCO4
c211 X65 ~ 7336 ~ 000 1 { IC, TTL, SN7407N
TILIC
1c212 WA3 - 0353 - 000 1 EL IC SN74LS05N
c213 WA3 — 0353 — 000 1 E‘L IC SN74LSO5N
ic215 WA3 — 1621 - 000 1] IC, SN74LSO7N, TTL
TTL-1C
Ic216 WA3 — 1888 — 000 1 }g 74HC04
Ic217 X85 — 7336 — 000 1 | Ic, TTL, SN7407N
TLic
1c219 X65 - 7467 — 000 1 ;I(':TL IC SN74LS04N
1C220 WA4 — 0589 — 000 1 :g LM317LZ
J 201 RH7 — 7012 - 020 1 | PHOTO — DIODE
PEEE A
J 202 VS1 - 0437 —-.005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P
axTH
J 203 VS1 — 0437 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P
3Ry
J 204 VS1 - 0438 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
/84
J 205 VS1 — 0545 — 020 1 { CONNECTOR, 20P
. =30
J 206 VS1 - 0437 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P
ax9%
J 207 VS1 - 0437 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P
axv%
J 208 VS1.— 0437 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P
axv 45
J 209 VS1 — 0438 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P
Ry
J 210 VS1 - 1167 — 020 1 | CONNECTOR, 20P
aRv%
J 211 VS1 — 0437 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P
axyy
J 213 VS3 — 0190 — 009 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P
axyy
L 201 VL5 - 0360 — 103 1 | INDUCTOR, LHLO6TB — 100K
FI-H 4N
L 202 WEB - 0048 — 000 1 | FERRITE, BEED, BLO2RN1 — R62
IS4 b E-X
L 203 VL5 — 0360 — 103 1 | INDUCTOR, LHLOBTB — 100K
FIA-9 340
LED201 WG1 - 0373 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110R
LED

930-7

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

IXZ> D)

<10

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

930 - Q202
Q 203
Q 204

Q 208

WA2 — 0124 - 000

WA2 -.0892 — 000

WA2 — 0893 ~ 000

WA2 — 0892 - 000

WA2.— 0285 — 000

WA2 — 0883 — 000
WA2 — 0124 — 000
WA2 - 0124 - 000
WA2 — 0834 — 000

WA2 ~ 0834 — 000

WA2 - 0834 ~ 000

WA2 - 0834 — 000

WA2 — 09835 - 000

WA2 — 0891 — 000

WA2 — 0935 — 000

WA2 — 0834 — 000

VR1 - 1141 - 471

VR5 — 0041 — 003

VR5 — 0041 — 003

VRS — 0044 — 983

VR1 — 1141 — 562

VR1 — 1141 - 562

VRS — 6190 — 471

VR7 - 0122 — 209

VR5 — 0044 — 992

VR5 — 1480 — 101

VR1 — 1141 — 101

VR1 - 1141 - 681

VR1 — 1141 - 331

VR1 - 1141 = 821

TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
FIVIRS

TRANSISTOR, 28C2901K
rIVIRY

TRANSISTOR, 25A1206
FS5YTRS
TRANSISTOR, 25C2901K
FSUTRS
TRANSISTOR, 25D667
FIVIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25A1206
FSYTRE
TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
F5YIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
F5YTRS
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
VNIV IRS
TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRY

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FMUYRE

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUURE

TRANSISTOR, 25C2712Y
FIVIRE

TRANSISTOR, RN1404
FSUIRE

TRANSISTOR, 25C2712Y
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRS

RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W
F429

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
F437

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR, 489KOHM, 1/4W
F«439

RESISTOR, 5.8KOHM, 1/4W
F437

RESISTOR, 5.8KOHM, 1/4W
F439

RESISTOR, 470 OHM 1W
FL29

RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1W
FA4IY

RESISTOR, 49.9KOHM, 1/4W
FL3a9

RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/2W
FA439
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
FA439
RESISTOR, 680 OHM, 1/4W
F42Y
RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
FAL9
RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/4W
FA439

COPYRIGHT © 1896 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

930-8



FIGURE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

R Z > 2|

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

930~ R 218

R 219

R 220

R 221

VRt — 1141 — 102

VR1 - 1141 — 332

VR1 - 1141 - 471

VRT - 1141 - 222

VR1 - 1141 — 821

VR5 — 0041 — 003

VRS - 0041 —~ 203

VR5 - 0041 — 003

VR5 — 0041 — 003

VRS — 1480 — 102

VRS — 0042 - 400

VR5 ~ 0043 — 600

VRS - 0044 — 751

VRS — 0041 — 182

VR1 — 1141 — 391

VR1 - 1141 - 391

VR1 — 1141 — 301

VRt — 1141 - 391

VRS — 0041 — 802

VRS - 0045 — 600

VR5 - 0041 — 501

VRS — 1480 — 100

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VR5 — 4300 — 332

VR5 - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 332

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA43d9

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F439

RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W
FA43Y

RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/4W
F4a7

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4aW
F439

RESISTOR, 120KOHM, 1/4W
F4a3

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
F437

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/2W
F439

RESISTOR, 240 OHM, 1/4W
FA439

RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/4W
F439

RESISTOR, 4.75KOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR, 11.8KOHM, 1/4W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 390 OHM, 1/2W
F43%

RESISTOR, 390 OHM, 1/2W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 390 OHM, 1/2W
F437

RESISTOR, 390 OHM, 1/2W
F429

RESISTOR, 18KOHM, 1/4W
F439

RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
F439

RESISTOR, 1.5KOHM, 1/4W
F429

RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 1/2W
F439
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F43aY
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F43a7
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F43a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W

F439

930-9

COPYRIGHT ® 1935 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.2 DEC. 1986 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

X2 > X

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

930—- R 709

R 710

R 711

R 712

R 738

R 739

R 740

R 741

VR5 — 4300 - 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 103

VR5 ~ 4300 — 103

VR5 — 4300 — 103

VRS — 4300 — 103

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 - 332

VRS — 4300 — 103

VRS - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 - 332

VRS — 4300 — 223

VRS — 4300 - 223

VR5 — 4300 ~ 223

VRS — 4300 — 223

VR5 — 4300 — 223

VRS — 4300 — 223

VR5 - 4300 - 101

VRS - 4300 - 101

VR5 — 4300 - 223

VRS - 4300 — 223

VR5 ~ 4300 - 223

VRS — 4300 — 223

VR5 - 4300 - 223

VR5 — 4300 — 223

VR5 — 4300 — 223

VRS — 4300 — 223

VR5 — 4300 — 223

VRS - 4300 — 101

VR5 — 4300 - 101

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4ID

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F42

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F43a9

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F43

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F42

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4Y

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F42

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FAa9

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA3Y
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F427

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
T4

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F43

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F43Y
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F429
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FL43a9
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
FA439
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
FLa9
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FTA39
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FA439
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FA439
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FAaA9
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FA437
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
F43Y

RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
T439

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON)

930-10



FIGgRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

X2 > X

<10

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

930~ R 742

R 743

R 744

R 747

VR5 — 4300 — 102

VR5 - 4300 — 333

VRS — 4300 — 472

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 3570 — 475

VRS — 4300 — 331

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 - 332

VR5 — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 —- 103

VR5 - 4300 — 224

VRS - 4300 — 224

VRS — 4300 - 103

VRS — 4300 - 332

VRS -.4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VR5 - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VR5 - 4300 - 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 332

VR5 — 4300 — 223

VRS - 4300 - 223

VR5 — 4300 — 223

VR5 — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 - 103

VRS — 4300 — 680

-

RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/8W
F429
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA431Y

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9

-

-

RESISTOR, 330 OHM 1/8W
F439
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA43IY

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 220KOHM, 1/8W
F4a2

RESISTOR, 220KOHM, 1/8W
FA29

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F437

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F43Y
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F437Y
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4239
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F43aY
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FLaY

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
b =)
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F43Y

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
F437
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FA439
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/8W
FA439
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA3Y
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 68 OHM, 1/8W
FA4I7

930-11

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGgRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

X Z > 2|

<40

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

930~ R 775

R 776

R 777

R 778

VRS - 4300 — 103

VRS — 4300 - 332

VR5 — 4300 - 102

VRS — 4300 — 332

VR5 - 4300 — 332

VR5 — 4300 — 332

VRS -~ 4300 — 154

VRS — 4300 - 333

VR5 — 4300 - 102

VRS — 4300 — 562

VR5 - 4300 — 102

VRS — 4300 — 124

VRS - 4300 — 103

VR5 — 4300 — 103

VRS — 4300 — 103

VRS — 4300 — 103

VRS — 4300 — 103

VR5 — 4300 - 103

VRS5 - 4300 - 332

VR5 - 4300 - 332

VR5 - 4300 — 333

VR5 — 4300 - 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS —.4300 — 102

VRS — 4300 — 105

VRS -~ 4300 — 822

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 102

VRS — 4300 — 822

VRS — 4300 - 102

-

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4 29

RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
F437

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W

T4

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 150KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
FA43Y

RESISTOR, 5.6KOHM 1/8W
T3

RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
F429

RESISTOR, 120KOHM, 1/8W
F43Y

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
FAL3a9

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F42a9

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
F4a7

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a7

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FLI9

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4IY

RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/8W
FAL2A9

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FL429

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
FAa9

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/8W
F419

RESISTOR, 8.2KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 3,3KOHM, 1/8W
FLa9

RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
FL3Y

RESISTOR, 8.2KOHM, 1/8W
F43

RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
F429

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.0 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

930-12



FIGURE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

= Z > X

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

930 - R 809
R 810
R 811

R 813

R 838

R 83g

VRS - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VR5 —.4300 — 101

VRS — 4300 — 103

VR5 — 4300 — 224

VRS — 4300 — 332

VR5 — 4300 — 473

VRS -~ 4300 — 103

VR5 — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 432

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 332

VRS - 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VR5 — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS ~ 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 332

VRS — 4300 — 101

VRS —-4300 — 101

VRS - 4300 — 101

VRS — 4300 - 101

VRS — 4300 — 101

VR5 - 4300 — 332

VR5 - 4300 — 332

VRS —.4300 — 332

-

-

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FLaY
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
F42a9
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 220KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F439

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/8W

F437

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/8W

F4a9

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
TA439

RESISTER, 4.3KOHM
F4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4aY

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
7419

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4IY
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F429
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA437

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F43%9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
427
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
427

RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
FA£a%
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
F43a9
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/8W
T4
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FA4IY

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FAL3a9
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
T4

930-13

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8IL REV.0 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE I BIE]
& PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
930 - R 840 VRS — 4300 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
Fak =1
R 841 VRS - 4300 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F42%9
R 842 VR5 - 4300 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
742
R 843 VRS — 4300 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM 1/8W
FLa9
R 844 VR5 — 4300 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
F4a%
R 845 VRS — 4300 - 822 1 | RESISTOR, 8.2KOHM, 1/8W
F42%
RA201 VRO - 3629 — 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY:
FLAI 74
RA202 VRE — 3482 — 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY
FA4I9 P4
SW201 WC2 - 0079 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH OLD TYPE
TVvA RLYF
WC2 ~ 0141 - 000 1 | sWITCH, PUSH NEW TYPE
VYA RIVF
SW202 WGC2 — 0079 ~ 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH OLD TYPE
TYvA ZL4YF
WC2 - 0141 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH NEW TYPE
TVVARAAIYF
SW203 WG2 - 0079 - 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH . OLD TYPE
TV ZLIYF
WC2 - 0141 - 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH NEW TYPE
TV ZLIYF
SW204 WC2 - 0032 - 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH
TV RAVF
SW205 WC4 - 0182 - 000 1 | SWITCH
RAAYF
TB201 RA1 - 4095 — 000 1 | TERMINAL
y-3FN
TB202 RA1 — 4085 —- 000 1 | TERMINAL
35N
X 201 RHS5 — 0028 - 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, QUARTZ 300DPI
AA42IT IV EDY
X 202 RH5 — 0026 — 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, QUARTZ
FE S LIIVEL Y
X 203 RHS5 — 0030 — 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, QUARTZ
AAY3IIVREY
ZD201 WA1 ~ 1150 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, RD8.2EB2
VIt~ FAA- K
D202 WAT — 0148 —-000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, RD8.2EB
YIF- F4F -k
ZD203 WAt — 0193 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZ12A - 2
VLF- Y45 -F
D204 WAL — 0147 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZ4B - 3
VIF - FAA-
ZD205 WAT - 0147 - 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZ4B - 3

YIF- YA -k

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.0 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

930-14



AC DRIVER PCB ASS’Y (100-115V)
FIGURE 960 ac 5.« <mpsatin (1001150

960-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE HE
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER /REMARKS
KEY NO. k|Y
960 — RG1 - 0712 - 040 1 | AC DRIVER PCB ASS'Y 100 — 115V
AC FSAL N HALO FINY
1 RA1 - 4091 ~ 000 1 | MOUNT, SWITCH
ALYF FA
2 WS5 — 0028 - 000 1 | SOCKET, POWER CORD, AC250V
FUHY ARG Y
3 RH7 — 6007 — 000 1 | SWITCH, ROCKER
Y-U=- Z24VF
4 RF1 —:0843 — 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING
7-AEY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 [ SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
KLV E Y
c 101 VC5 — 3230 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 125V
aVFIY
c 102, VC5 — 3230 ~ 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 125V
AVFIY
C 103 VC5 — 6170 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF, 250V
AVFUY
C 104 VC5 - 6170 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF, 250V
avFIY
CB101 WD3 — 0120 — 000 1 | CIRCUIT BREAKER
$-FYbIL-h
J 101 VS1 - 0585 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P
axyH
J 102 RG1 - 0724 - 000 1 | CABLE
oty
J 103 RH2 - 5044 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P
ARV Y
J 104 RH2 - 5057 ~ 000 1 | PINASSEMBLY, 2P
ey 7Ev7Y
L 101 RH8 — 3027 — 000 1 | COIL, CHOKE
F3-2 240
L 102 RH6 — 3025 — 000 1 | colL, CHOKE
FI3-7 34N
Q 101 WAS — 0080 — 000 1 | TRIAC, BCR8DM — 12L
FSA4TVY
WA® — 0207 — 000 1 | HEATSINK
RIRY I
R 101 VR1 - 1141 - 105 1 | RESISTOR, 1IMOHM, 1/4W
F4a9
R 102 VR5 — 6400 — 151 1 | RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/4W
F429
R 103 VRS ~ 8400 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 14W
F4a9
RL101 WB2 - 0098 — 000 1 | RELAY
b -
sQ102 X682 — 8249 — 000 1 | FILTER, LINE, AU1201
D40 741L%
SSR101 | WGS8 - 0147 — 000 1 | IC, S21MD4V, PHOTO — TRIAC
PELNT e
T 101 RH3 — 0054 ~ 000 1 | TRANSFORMER, 250V 15A
FIUR
vzio1 WA8 - 0035 — 000 1 | VARISTOR, NV270D10
NKIYR%

COPYRIGKT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-BII REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

960-2



961-1

AC DRIVER PCB ASS’Y (220-240V)

FIGURE 961 AC KSA/sEEEEME (220-240V)

D.BBBHBE uat 5
s Il
- o
L ]l L
:b I - CHO3
[ —
=1 | =1 saw01 &
I ——t He "ga
T 1 - E 2
= ¢ 5 E
U SSRI B
« g% woz 1
<1 re-0713 HENE AR
RHI0084 HIR
R102 04 HE 3
LU 3
ot
= LI
t B ] woe w e 75V TF

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.{ DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
861 — RG1 — 0713 — 070 1 | AC DRIVER PCB ASS'Y 220 — 240V
AC BS54/ h40 FI5Y
1 RA1 - 4091 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SWITCH
ALYF A
2 WS5 ~ 0028 — 000 1 §‘OCKET, POWER CORD, AC250V
FOHY RIS
3 RH7 — 8007 — 0600 1 | SWITCH, ROCKER
=)= RLYUF
4 RF1.—~ 0843 -~ 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING
F-Aty
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AT )
C 101 VC5 —.3230 — 682 1 CAPI_\_‘GITOH. 0.0088UF
aVFIY
C 102 VC5 — 3230 — 474 1 CAPI_\‘CITOR, 0.47MF, 250V
AVFIY
C 103 VC5 — 3230 — 682 1 CAPI_X‘CITOR. 0.0068UF
avFIY
CB10V | WD3:- 0110 — 000 1 | CIRCUIT BREAKER
Y%V b T~
4 101 VS1 — 0585 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P
kS
J 102 RG1 — 0724 - 000 1 | CABLE
oty
J 103 RH2 — 5044 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P
ES/5Y
J 104 RH2 — 5057 — 000 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
ey 7evI7Y
L 10t RH6 — 3027 - 000 1 | COIL, CHOKE
FA-Z 4N
L 102 RH6 — 3028 — 000 1 | COIL, CHOKE
FIA-7 a4l
Q 101 RF1 — 2510 — 000 1 | TRIAC, BCR8DM — 12L
FSLTYD
R 101 VR1 - 1141 - 105 1 | RESISTOR, 1MOHM, 1/4W
F49
R 102 VRS — 6400 — 151 1 | RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 14W
F43%
R 103 VRS — 6400 — 220 1 [ RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F4a9
RL101 WB2 — 0086 — 000 1 %EIL.AY
Q102 X62 — 8249 — 000 1 | FILTER, LINE, AU1201
5497405
SSR101 WG8 — 5142 — 000 1 | IC, S21ME4FY, PHOTO — TRIAC
IFEFSLTYY
T 101 RH3 - 0054 - 000 1 | TRANSFORMER, 250V 15A
FIUR
VZ101 WAB ~ 0036 — 000 1 | VARISTOR, NV470D10
RYRS

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8]1 REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN. JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}

961-2



FIXING HEATER SAFETY PCB ASS’Y
FIGURE 962 zx:—semumasis

(2]
g e
o % E] F Ri61 RI64
|5 »
}IE g | € slNl® :‘;3 IcIs!
- mQn = o Riea
T Tel Ak L
( lg oISt EDiE20QI54 1+ 1 —'
A T @ B ,, cisg DEC-3v0
L oY m & g-_g RGI-0714
—2i52 ~10 1°7 “aise RHI008505
] TE T Hiss 3 BMADE N JaeAND

Ri6g N ©

&
a
S 551
Q
]
~

s RIT0 RI73 o
cRiS7 mes™ Dise Zpis2
L Q,.,, ks BT RI74 " l
+ Q57 — 8

962-1 COPYRIGHT © 1986 CANON INC. CANON LBP-811 REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN -JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1lY
962 — RG1 - 0714 — 100 1 | FIXING HEATER SAFETY PCB ASS'Y
FAFVI E-5 7UEY hqO FXY
c 151 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF
avFUYy
C 152 VC5 — 1880 ~ 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF
AVFUY
C 153 VC5 — 8440 — 226 1 | CAPACITOR, 22UF
AVFIUY
C 154 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF
aVFIY
C 155 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF
avFUY
C 156 VC1 - 0710 - 106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 25V
IVFIY
C 157 VCS5 - 9610 — 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF, 50V
AVFEIY
C 158 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF
aAVFIY
C 158 VCS — 1890 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF
aVFIY
C 160 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF
IVFIY
D 151 X65 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
J4A4-F
D 152 X65 — 5032~ 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
FL4A-F
D 153 X65 — 5435 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 152076A
Y45~ F
D 155 X65 — 5032 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
Y44~k
D 156 X85 —-.5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
Y44~ F
D 157 X85 — 5032 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
F4F~F
IC151 WA4 — 0782 — 000 1 | 1C, BA10393
Ic
J 151 VS1 - 0437 - 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P
axvy
J 152 VS1 - 0438 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P -
ax948
Q 151 WA2 — 0124 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
FSUIRS
Q 152 WA2 — 0135 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25A1015Y
FIVIRY
Q 153 WA2 — 0124 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
rIVIRY
Q 154 WA2 - 0124 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
FNSUIRS
Q 155 WA2 - 0124 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
FNIVIRS
Q 156 WA2 - 0124 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
rSUIRY
Q 157 WA2 - 0124 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
rNSYIZRY
Q 159 WA2 - 1115 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D2018
FSUIRE
R 151 VRt - 1141 —471 1 | RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W
F429
R 152 VR1 - 1141 - 562 1

RESISTOR, 5.86KOHM, 1/4W
743

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

962-2



FIGURE 2 Q ]
PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
962~ R 153 VR1 - 1141 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F439
R 154 VR1 - 1141 ~ 101 1 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
F4a9
R 155 VR1 - 1141 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F437
R 156 VR1 — 1141 — 682 1 | RESISTOR, 6.8KOHM 1/4W
FA43A9
R 157 VR1 - 1141 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F429
R 158 VR1 — 1141 ~ 584 1 | RESISTOR, 560KOHM 1/4W
F43a9
R 159 VR1 — 1141 - 822 1 | RESISTOR, 8.2KOHM, 1/4W
FL29
R 180 VR1 - 1141 - 330 1| RESISTOR, 33 OHM, 1/4W
F439
R 161 VR1 - 1141 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F43a9
R 162 VR1 - 1141 — 822 1 | RESISTOR, 8.2KOHM, 1/4W
T4
R 163 VR1 - 1141 - 330 1 | RESISTOR, 33 OHM, 1/4W
F4319
R 164 VR1 - 1141 — 223 1 | RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/4W
F429
R 165 VR1 - 1141 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F437
R 166 VR1 - 1141 - 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
F429
R 167 VR5 - 6180 — 122 1 | RESISTOR, 1.2KOHM, 1/4W
FA429
R 188 VRt - 1141 - 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
FL439
R 169 VR1 - 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 14W
F4a9
R 170 VR1 - 1141 - 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
. F42a9
R 171 VR1 - 1141 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/aW
F42a9
R 173 VR1 - 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F439
2D151 WA1 — 0180 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER

YLF-F4F-F

962-3

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON L8P-8II REV.2 DEC. 1956 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE 963

FIXING PCB ASS’Y
EEBEREER

Ta30 3
@a
= 4 2
® g3t oa3z
£ g R332 Cam
J331 e !
) 7 —an— R333
'" —we— R33 —wn— R334
- RG1-0719
o DEC - 26V0
FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
963 — RG1 - 0719 - 060 1. | FIXING PCB ASS'Y
FAFVIE DD FIXY
1 RA1 — 3951 - 000 2 | PLATE, CONTINUITY, PRE — COND. E
YIO39 EYFY
2 RA1 - 4649 — 000 1 | PLATE, CONTINUITY, GROUNDING
T-RAEYFY
3 RH7 - 7008 - 000 1 { THERMISTOR
LREP.54
C 331 VCS —- 9520 — 221 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF
AVFIY
J 33 VS1 - 0588 - 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P
ax9%5
L 331 WE2 ~ 0022 ~- 000 1 | COIL, SN -3 — 200
a4l
PS331 WG8 ~ 0280 —- 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER
TAMNLVESTTS
Q 331 WA2 - 0266 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SD686
FSUTURS
Q 332 WA2 - 0124 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25C1815Y
rSUURS
Q 333 WA2 ~ 0124 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815Y
FSUIURS
R 332 VRt - 1141 - 333 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F429
R 333’ VR1 - 1141 - 273 1 | RESISTOR, 27KOHM, 1/4W
F42a9
R 334 VR1 - 1141 - 271 1 | RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/4W
F439
R 335 VRS - 1480 — 189

1 | RESISTOR, 1.8 OHM, 1/2W !
F437

COPYRIGHT © 1956 CANON INC,

CANON LBP-8II REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 963-1



VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y ('/)
FIGURE 970 c>sooto—smee ir)

970-1 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-BIl REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y ()
FlGURE 970 ¥4y o—SEEEER L)

[._-l J | | ® o
o B 8.8 B8 .87« o § e 8 8 8 8 Bue wmwmoum
2 #ﬂ:ﬂ] ., = i fo\Y

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REY.1 DEC, 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 970-2



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|lY
970 — 5G4 - 6211 — 110 1 | VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
EFFavio-3heqoFv
1 SA4 — 8201 — 050 1 | PLATE, PCB
*:NXVNFYT
2 XAQ — 0400 — 000 2 | NUT, LoCK
avy Fvr
3 XA9 — 0343 — 000 4 | FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW
$5 039 %Y
4 SA4 — 4084 — 000 4 | PLATE
rYYT hFT
5 XA® — 0397 — 600 9 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
TP XY
501 XB1 ~ 1300 — 809 4 | SCREW,MACH.,PAN HEAD,M3X8
FREY
c 1 VC1 - 1101 - 227 1 | CAPACITOR, 220UF 10V
avFUY
c 2 VC5 - 8320 - 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFUY
c 3 VC5 - 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aVFEIY
c 4 VC8 ~ 1513 —.000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFuYy
c s VC8 - 1513 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFEIY
c 6 VC8 — 0876 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
avFUy
c 7 VC5 - 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aVFVY
c 8 VCS - 8320 - 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aVFUY
c 9 VC1 - 1101 - 227 1 | CAPACITOR, 220UF 10V
avFUY
c 18 VCS5 ~ 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFTIY
c 19 VC1 - 1101 - 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF 10V
avFIY
c 20 VCS — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aVFoY
c 21 VC5 ~ 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
‘ avFIY
c 22 VC5 - 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aAVFIY
C 23 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aAVFIY
c 24 VCo ~ 1513 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFIY
c 25 VC5 ~ 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aAVFIY
C 26 VCS - 8320 - 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
avFvl
c 27 VCo ~ 1513 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFIY
C 28 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aVFIY
c 20 VC5 ~ 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aVFIY
c 30 VCS5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFVY
c 31 VC5 ~ 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aAVFUY

970-3

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8T REV.2 DEC, 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

=R Z > 2

<D

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

870~ C 32

c 33

Cc 34

Cc 35

C 59

VC5 — 8320 — 471
VC1 - 1101 - 227
VCo — 0676 — 000
VC9 — 0676 — 000

VC9 - 0876 — 000

VC9 - 0876 — 000
VC8 - 0676 —~ 000
VC9 — 0876 — 0'00
VCg — 0876 — 000

VC9 - 0676 — 000

VCG 0676 — 000
VC9 — 0676 — 000
VC9 — 0876 — 000
VC9 ~ 0876 — 000

VGC8 - 1513 — 000

VC9 — 1513 — 000
VC5 — 8320 — 471
VCo - 1513 — 000
VC5 - 8320 - 471

VC5 —~ 8320 — 471

VC5 — 8320 — 471
VC9 - 1513 - 000
VC1 - 1101 -~ 107
VC5 — 3130 — 221

VC5 - 3130 — 221

VC9 — 0676 — 000
VC9 - 0676 — 000
VC9 - 0676 — 000
VC9 — 0876 — 000’

VC5 — 8320 — 471

CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFIUY
CAPACITOR, 220UF 10V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 18V
aAVFEIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 168V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 18V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 18V
AVFIY
CAP&CITOR. 3.3UF 18V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
avFvYy
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
AVFVY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 18V
aVFUH
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
AVFEUY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aIVFVY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aUFIY
CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
avFUY

CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aIVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 100UF, 10V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 220PF 1KV
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 220PF 1KV
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
IVFEVY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
avFEIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 16V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V

aAVFIY

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8T \REV,2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

970-4



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
970 - C 62 VC5 - 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V

avVFIY

c 63 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
IVFIY

c 64 VC1 ~ 1101 = 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 10V
avFvY

Cc 65 VCS — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
IVFIY

C 66 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFIY

cC 67 VC1 - 1181 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF 18V
AVFIUY

c 68 VC1 — 1101 - 227 1 | CAPACITOR, 220UF 10V
aVFIUY

c 69 VCS5 - 8310 - 330 1 | CAPACITOR, 33PF 50V
avFEvY

c 70 VC9 - 1513 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aIVFIY

c 7 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
avFoY

c 72 VC5 ~ 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFIY

c 73 VC1 - 1161 - 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF 16V
aAVFIY

c 74 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
avFIY

c 75 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aAVFIY

c 76 VC9 - 1513 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFEIY

c 77 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
aAVFEVY

c 78 VC5 — 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFIY

c 79 VC5 ~ 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFIY

c 80 VC5 - 8320 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF 50V
AVFVY

D 1 X65 ~ 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
44— ¢

D 2 X65 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1S1588
Y4A-F

DC 1 SH3 - 7001 - 000 1 | DC — DC CONVERTER, UT0260A
DC-DCaVIN-%

FB 1 VR1 — 1141 — 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
T4

FB 2 VR1 ~ 1141 - 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
T4

FB 3 VR1 ~ 1141 ~ 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
F439

FB 4 VR1 — 1141 - 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
FA437

FB 5 VR1 ~ 1141 - 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
F4a

FB 6 VR1 - 1141 — 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
FA437

FB 7 VR1 - 1141 — 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
F427

FB 8 VR1 — 1141 - 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W

FA43a9

970-5

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC, 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE e
PART NUMBER Nl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
g70—- FB 9 WES8 — 8001 - 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD

TLSA FE-X

FB 10 WEB8 —9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
IT54 L E-X

FB 11 | WEB —9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
JIFAPE-X

FB 12 WES — 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
IS4 E-X

FB 13 WES8 — 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
7IS4FE-X

FB 14 WES8 — 8001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
7154+ E-X

FB 16 WES ~ 8001 ~ 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
54+ E-X

FB 17 WEB — 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
754 bE-X

FB 18 WEB — 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
IS4+ E-X

FB 19 WEB8 — 8001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
254 bE-X

FB 20 WEB — 8001 ~ 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
TJIS51 4+ E-X

FB 21 WEB ~ 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
IS4+ E~-X

FB 22 WEB - 8001 - 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
754+ E-X

FB 23 WE8 — 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
254 bE-X

FB 24 WES — 9001-— 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
JI54 FE-X

FB 25 WES8 — 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
JISA b E-X

FB 28 WES ~ 9001 - 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
JI54 b E-X

FB 27 WES ~ 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
IS4+ E-X

FB 28 WES ~ 9001 ~ 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
254 E-X

FB 29 WEB8 — 9001 — 000 1 | FERRITE BEAD
TFIZA b E-X

FB 30 WES — 8001 — 000 1 | FERRITE'BEAD
JITA b E-X

Ic 1 WA3 — 0802 — 000 1 | TTLIC, SN74ALS32N
ic

Ic 2 WA3 — 0336 —-000 1 | 1C, SN74L8244N, TTL
TTL-IC

Ic 3 WA3 — 0336 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS244N, TTL
TTL - IC

Ic 4 WA3 - 0336 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS244N, TTL
TTL~IC

Ic 5 WA3 — 0132 - 000 1 | TTLIC, SN74LS0ON
ic

IC 6 WA3 — 3216 — 000 1 ‘1;n_ IC, MB74ALS1032

Ic 7 SF5 — 4112 — 000 1 | NOVR RAM, X2444PC8341
NOVR RAM

WAQ — 0348 — 000 1 | SOCKET, IC

Icusry b

ic 8 WA4 — 0343 — 000 1 {1C, TL7705CP - B
Ic

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-811 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

970-6



FIGURE NE
PART NUMBER ST DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
970~ IC 8 WA3 — 0336 —.000 1 | IC, SN74LS244N, TTL
TIL-IC
Ic 10 WA3 — 0818 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS541N, TTL
TIL-IC
Ic 11 WA3 — 0281 — 000 1 :g SN74LS374
ic 12 WA3 — 0281 — 000 1 :g. SN741S374
Ic 13 SH8 -~ 4018 ~ 020 1 | MASK ROM, TC531000CP — 8212
Y27 ROM
Ic 15 SH8 — 4008 — 000 1 | MASK ROM, MN231001CLF
YRJ ROM
1c 17 WAS - 1757 — 000 1 | CPU, HD680OOPB
CPU
IC 18 WA3 - 0109 ~000 1 :g SN74S00N
Ic 18 WAS — 0148 — 000 1 :g SN74LS02N
Ic 20 WA3 — 2553 — 000 1 I1;rL 1C, SN74S03N
Ic 21 WA3S — 0818 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS541N, TTL
TIL-IC
IC 22 WA3 — 0336 — 000 1 | 1C, SN74LS244N, TTL
TIL-IC
IC 23 WAS — 0261 — 000 1 :g SN74L5374
IC 24 WA3 — 3553 — 000 1 EL IC SNT4ALST4AN
IC 25 WA3 — 2551 — 000 1 | TTLIC, SN74ALS175N
ic
IC 28 WA3 — 1344 — 000 1 | TTLIC, 74F74PC
Ic
IC 27 WA3 - 1344 - 000 1 | TTLIC, 74F74PC
ic
IC 28 WA3 — 0143 — 000 1 Ig. SN74LS10P
1
IC 29 WA3 — 0148 — 000 1 :g SN74LS02N
IC 30 SH8 - 4017 - 020 1 | MASK ROM, TC531000PC — 9211
YRY ROM
Ic 32 SHB — 4005 — 000 1 | MASK ROM, MN231001CLE
Y2RY ROM
WAQ — 0208 — 000 1 | sockeT.1c
IcUsY b
IC 34 WA3 — 2552 — 000 1 ] IC, TTL. SN74ALS374N
TILIC
iC 35 SH7 —-9231 — 000 1 { PROM, MB7124H
PROM
iC 36 WA3 - 2550 - 000 1 | TTLIC, SN74ALS161AN
ic
ic 37 WAS — 2551 — 000 1 | TTLIC, SN74ALS175N
Ic
IC 38 WA3 - 0132 — 000 1 | TTLIC, SN74LS00N
Ic
1C 39 X65 — 7468 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS157N
Ic
IC 40 WA3 — 0373 — 000 1 | IC, SN74S02
Ic
IC 41 WA3 — 0148 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS02N
ic

970-7 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE T
1 PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Nly
e70 - IC 42 WA3 — 0336 ~ 000 1 | Ic, SN74LS244N, TTL

TTL-IC

IC 43 WAS — 0336 000 1 | IC, SN74LS244N, TTL

. TTL-iC

IC 44 WA3 — 1736 ~ 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P ~ 15
DRAM

ic 45 WA3 — 1736 — 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

Ic 46 WA3 — 1736 — 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41258P — 15
DRAM

ic a7 WA3 - 1736 - 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P ~— 15
DRAM

IC 48 SH7 — 8070 — 000 1 | GATE ~ ARRAY, HG81H15B01F
F-rT7L-

IC 49 WA3 — 2543 — 000 1 | SRAM, TMM20168BF — 15
SRAM

iC 50 WA3 — 2543 — 000 1 | SRAM, TMM2016BF — 15
SRAM

Ic 51 SH7 ~ 9073 ~ 000 1 | STANDARD CELL, CF77014
RIVY- kL

IC 52 WA3 — 0355 - 000 1 :C, SN74LS112P
c

IC 53 WA3 - 1736 - 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P ~ 15
DRAM

IC 54 WA3 — 1736 — 600 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P - 15
DRAM

IC 55 ‘WA3 - 1738 — 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P ~ 15
DRAM

ic 56 WA3 — 1736 - 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

IC 57 SH7 — 8218 — 000 1 | GATE — ARRAY, HG61HO9R12P
FobPL-

IC 58 SH7 - 8217 ~ 000 1 | GATE — ARRAY, HG61HOBR27F
F-+r7LA

Ic 59 SH7 — 8072 — 000 1 | GATE - ARRAY, HG61HOBR13F
F-+r7L-

Ic 60 WA3 — 3457 - 000 1 | IC, CXK5816M — 15L, S — RAM

: SRAM

ic 61 WA3 — 3457 — 000 1 | Ic, CXK5816M ~ 15L, S — RAM
SRAM

IC 82 WA3 - 3457 — 000 1 | 1C, CXK5816M - 15L, S — RAM
SRAM

iC 63 WA3 — 3457 - 000 1 1 IC, CXK5818M — 15L, S — RAM
SRAM

IC 64 WA3 ~ 1736 - 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

ic 85 WA3 — 1736 — 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

IC &6 WA3 — 1736 ~ 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

ic 87 WA3 — 1738 - 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

iC 68 ‘WA3 — 1736 — 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P - 15
DRAM

iIC 69 WA3 - 1738 — 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

IC 70 WA3 ~ 1736 - 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P — 15
DRAM

ic 7 WA3 — 1736 — 000 1 | DRAM, TMM41256P - 15
DRAM

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC,

CANON LBP-8l AEV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

970-8



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL.NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, KlY
970~ IC 72 WA3 - 0849 — 000 1 | IC, HD7407P, TTL

TTLIC

Ic 73 WA3 ~ 0338 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS244N, TTL
TIL-IC

IC 74 WA3 — 0318 — 000 1 | IC, SN75188N
ic

IC 75 WA4 - 0780 — 000 1 ;g AM26LS32PC, AMD

IC 76 WAS3 —~ 0320 — 000 1 | IC, SN75189N
Ic

Ic 77 WA4 — 0372 — 000 1 :g AM26LS31PC

IC 78 X65 — 7336 — 000 1 | IC, TTL, SN7407N
TTLIC

Ic 79 WA3 — 0002 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS14N, TTL
TTL-IC

IC 80 X685 — 7467 — 000 1 ;I;I’L IC.SN74LS04N

Ic 81 WA3 — 0805 - 000 1 ;I(':!'L IC, HD74L.S00P

Ic 82 WA3 - 0135 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS32N
Ic

IC 83 X65 — 7467 — 000 1 | TTLIC SN74LS04N
ic

IC 84 WA3 — 0858 - 000 1 | ACIA, HDB8A50P
ic

IC 85 WA3 — 0137 ~ 000 1 | IC, SN74LS74AN
Ic

J o1 VS3 - 0139 — 020 1 | CONNECTOR, 20P
aIx9%

J 2 VS1 - 0660 — 025 1 | CONNECTOR, 25P
=EE

J 3 VS1 - 1203 - 036 1 | CONNECTOR, 36P
axRT4

J 4 VS1 - 0542 - 060 1 | CONNECTOR, 80P
XY 5

J 5] VS1 - 0583 — 050 1 | CONNECTOR, 50P
axsy

J 7 VS1 — 0583 — 050 1 | CONNECTOR, 50P
aAxyH

J 8 VS1 - 0721 - 034 1 | CONNECTOR, 34P
ax%

J 9 SH7 —9162 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 34P, FEMALE
mES/EY

L 5 VLS — 0170 — 476 1 | COIL, FL7H470K — 23CUT BF
Fa-s a4l

L 6 WE2 - 0264 - 000 1 | COIL, SC - 07 - 030
R

L7 VL5.— 0170 — 476 1 | COIL, FL7H470K — 23CUT BF
FIA-7 34N

L 10 VL5 - 0170 — 478 1 | COIL, FL7H470K 23CUT BF
FI-o 24

R 2 VR1 - 1141 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4w
FA43Y

R 3 VR1 —~ 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
FA4aY

R 4 VR1 - 1141 - 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F427

R 5 VR1 - 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W

FA4a3

970-9

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE '; Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
970~ R 6 VR1 ~ 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FL29
R 7 VR1 — 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FAa9
R 8 VR1 — 1141 — 331 1 | RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
F439
R 9 VR1 = 1141 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F437
R 10 VR1.— 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F43%
R 11 VR1 — 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F42Y
R 12 VR1 - 1141 ~ 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FAL437
R 13 VR1 - 1141 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/aW
F429
R 14 VR1 — 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA3Y
R 15 VR1 = 1141 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
FA9
R 16 VR1 ~ 1141 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F43a9
R 17 VRt — 1141 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA49
R 18 VR1 — 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F439
R 18 VR1 — 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F4379
R 20 VR1 ~ 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F4379
R 21 VR1 — 1141 ~ 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4aW
FAL37
R 22 VR1 — 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
T4
R 23 VR1 — 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
FL43
R 24 VR1 ~ 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F429
R 25 VR1 ~ 1141 - 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
FL420
R 26 VR1 - 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F43Y
R 27 VR1 - 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
FALIY
R 28 VR1— 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
FA2Y
R 29 VR1 - 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F429
R 30 VR1 - 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F439
R 31 VR1 - 1141 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F437
R 32 VR1 ~ 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F43%
R 33 VR1 - 1141 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F4a7
R 34 VR1 — 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
 FA3Y
R 35 VR1 - 1141 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/aW

FA439

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-81 REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

970-10



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|lY
970- R 36 VR1 — 1141 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F439
R 37 VR1 — 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F429
R 39 VR1 ~ 1141 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/aW
F422
R 40 VR1 — 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
T4
R 42 VR1 - 1141 - 332 1 { RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F43%
R 43 VR1 - 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F429
R 44 VR1 - 1141 — 102 1 { RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W"
F4279
R 45 VR1 — 1141 — 153 1 | RESISTOR, 15KOHM, 1/4W
F49
R 48 VR1 - 1141 - 153 1 | RESISTOR, 15KOHM, 1/4W
FA4IY
R 47 VR1 - 1141 — 153 1 | RESISTOR, 15KOHM, 1/4W
F4a9
___________ T e
R 48 VR1 — 1141 — 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
F439
R 48 VR1 - 1141 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F43Y
R 50 VR1 = 1141 - 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
FL4IY
R 51 VR1 - 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA43
R 52 VR1 - 1141 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
T4
R. 53 VR1 - 1141 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FL37
R 54 VR1 — 1141 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FL3J
R 55 VR1 - 1141 - 681 1 | RESISTOR, 680 OHM, 1/4W
FA409
R 56 VR1 — 1141 ~ 101 1 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
F437
R 57 VR1 — 1141 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
F4a9
R 58 VR1— 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR; 1KOHM, 1/4W
F43Y
R 59 VA1 — 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA439
R 60 VR1 — 1141 —'332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
FLa0
R 61 VR1 — 1141 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F439
R 62 VR1 — 1141 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
FAL37
R 63 VR1 — 1141 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
FAL39
R 64 VR1 — 1141 ~ 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 14W
FL43D
R 65 VR1.~ 1141 — 330 1 | RESISTOR, 33 OHM, 1/4W
F439
R 68 VR1 - 1141 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F439
RA 1 VR5 - 0430 — 332 1

RESISTOR ARRAY,3.3KOHM 1/8W X8
FAA9 74

970-11

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ; Q’ )
& PART NUMBER flT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kly
970~ RA 2 VRS — 0430 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM 1/8W X8
FL3Y9 7 LA
RA 3 VRS — 0430 - 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM 1/8W X8
F429 74
RA 4 VRS5 — 0200 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM
FA4AYPLA
RA 5 VRS —.0430 ~ 102 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 1K X8
FL439 71
RA 6 VR5 — 0430 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM 1/8W X8
FA4aAY 74
RA 7 VRS5.— 0280 — 332 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY,3:3KOHM 1/8W X4
FA4A9 74
RA 8 VR5 — 0430 ~ 332 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY,3.3KOHM 1/8W X8
FLIAIPLA
RA 9 VRS — 0430 — 332 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY,3.3KOHM 1/8W X8
F439 PL4
RA 10 VRS — 0290 - 332 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY,3.3KOHM 1/8W X4
FL42I 74
RA 11 VRS5.— 0430 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM 1/8W X8
FA4A9 74
RA 12 VR5 — 0430 — 102 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 1K X8
FA4AY 74
RA 13 VRS — 0430 — 202 1 | RESISTER ARRAY, 3.3KOHM, 1/8W
FLIAD 74
RA 14 SH8 - 4003 - 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FLAD 74
RA 15 SH8 — 4003 — 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FL4a9 74
RA 18 SH8 — 4003 — 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FA4OY PLA
RA 17 SH8 — 4003 — 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FA420 7bA
RA 18 SH8 — 4003 — 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FLAIFLA
RA 19 SH8 — 4003 - 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FLAIF7LA
RA 20 SH8 -~ 4003 - 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FL4AI 7L
RA 21 SH8 — 4003 - 000 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM 10KOHM
FA4A9 74 '
RA 22 VR5 — 1580 — 101 1 | RESISTOR, ARRAY, 100 OHM X4
FL29 74
RA 23 VRS — 1590 — 101 1 | RESISTOR, ARRAY, 100.0HM X4
FAIAIFUA
SW 1 WC8 — 0166 — 000 1 | DIP SWITCH
DIP 21 WF
X 1 WK2 - 0250 - 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, QUARTZ
AL4YII ORIy
X 2 WK2 — 0251 — 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, QUARTZ
ALYBTIIVED Y

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8II REV.0 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON)

970-12



972-1

FIGURE 972

DISPLAY PCB ASS’Y
FREIREEIR

L4323

TR

o 2 o p °4:'*r_‘f1

4

CRLACI
LU
"::: 3
\__.:/s.._/
-\". .é
— g

—- wrg—— - s .
=t Leot - 23
&I“ “"f] et B "[f:l MADEN JAPAN ©

t.wl.lsm
L.

. FPH03ESTAT 32 B2 HbUBE RS

. ‘sw:

et N |

. I,C.O,_;ul - ?s“l .

T

COPYRIGHT-© 1996 CANON INC.

L
8 :: €13 4 ‘-',to;::s_,

CANON LBP-8II REV.1 JULY 1987 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE § Q’ .
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
972 — SG4 - 6231 — 050 1 | DISPLAY PCB ASS'Y
E3asyhso £V
BZ 1 WR1 - 5013 — 000 1 %_ngea, EFB — RD24C413
c 1 VC8 - 1425 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFUY
c 2 VCo — 1425 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFIUY
c 3 VC5 — 5970 - 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
IVFIY
c 4 VCS5 — 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
aVFIY
c s VCS5 - 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
aIVFVY
cC s VC5 — 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
aVFUY
c 7 VCS5 - 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
aIVFIY
c 8 VC5 — 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
JIVFIY
c 9 VC5 ~ 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
aVFUY
c 10 VCS5 ~ 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
IVFIY
c 1 VC5 - 5970 - 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
avFvYy
c 12 VCS — 5970 — 332 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF
aAVFUY
c 13 VCo - 1425 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFUY
c 14 VC1 - 2101 - 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 10V
AVFIY
c 15 VC9 - 0676 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 18V
aAVFUY
D 1 .| WA1-0522-000 1 | DIODE, 1SS133
LA~k
D 2 WA1 — 0522 - 000 1 | DIODE, 185133
Y44 -F
D 3 WA1 - 0522 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155133
T4 -1
Ic 1 WA3 - 0002 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS14N, TTL
TIL-1IC
Ic 2 WA3 - 0002 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS14N, TTL
TIL-iC
J 1 VSt - 0722 - 034 1 | CONNECTOR, 34P
aRT 5
J 2 VS1 - 0218 - 014 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P
=k 35
LCD 1 SH7 - 9230 — 000 1 | LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY
T¥v3vEI2-N
LED 1 WG1 - 5203 — 000 1 | LED, GLBEG21T
LED
LED 2 WG1 — 5202 — 000 1 | LED, GL8HY21T
LED
LED 3A | WGH - 5202 - 000 1 | LED, GL8HY21T
LED
LED 7 WG1 ~ 5202 — 000 1 | LED, GL8HY21T
LED
LED 8A | WGH - 5202 — 000 1 | LED, GLBHY21T
LED

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

972-2



FIGURE 1‘; Q .
PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK|lY
872— R 1 VRS5 — 3680 — 183 1 | RESISTOR, 18KOHM

F4a%

R 2 VR5 — 3680 — 471 1 | RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W
F4279

R 3 VRS — 3680 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
F439

R 6 VRS - 3680 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 14W
FA4a7

R 7 VRS - 3880 — 151 1 | RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/4W
FA4av

R 8 VR5 - 3680 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
F429

R 10 VR5 — 3680 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FALIy

R 11 VRS — 3680 — 561 1 | RESISTOR, 560 OHM, 1/4W
F429

R 12 VRS — 3680 — 152 1 | RESISTOR, 1.5KOHM, 1/4W
F439

R 13 VR5 — 3680 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F429

R 14 VRS — 3680 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
F4a9

R 15 VRS — 3880 — 101 1 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
F4a%

SW 1 WC2 — 0139 — 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT, SHK,JPM1010 — 0401
YT b A4VF

SW 2 WC2 - 0139 — 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT, SHK.JPM1010 —-0401
9+ RA4YF

SW 3 WC2 - 0138 ~ 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT, SHK JPM1010 — 0401
5+ 2MVF

SW 4 WC2 ~ 0138 - 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT, SHKJPM1010 — 0401
59 b RAYF

SW 5 WC2 - 0139 — 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT, SHK,JPM1010 — 0401
YU F R1YF

SW 8 WC2 - 0139 - 000 1 | SWITCH, TACT, SHK,JPM1010 — 0401

59K ZAAVF

972-3

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Q75 PANELCABLE ASSYY

ISRIVEhfES ~TIb

FIGURE B i )
PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Nly
075 - 5G4 — 6271~ 050 1 | PANEL CABLE ASS'Y

KRIVFA95 1 5-TI

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8l REV.2 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON] 975-1



LASER/SCANNER CABLE
FIGURE 976 LAsssomnen

FIGURE
&

R Q’
PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
076 - RG1 - 0808 - 050 1 | LASER/SCANNER CABLE

L-HIREvF Uty

976-1 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8Il REV.{ DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM ('f,)
FlGURE A FERALER (')

FIXING ASS'Y FEEDER ASS'Y
EXE R

> LASER/SCANNER ASS'Y
;ggﬁﬁg‘ELlVEﬂY ASS’Y V—F/ A%+ T8
@D
IOy I8

FIXING PCB ASS’Y
ERMBERER

263

HIGH-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER ASS'Y
EFUA

MAIN MOTOR ASS'Y
AAVE~5E

PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y

TRANSFER CORONA ASS'Y =
HEO—58

TRANSFER GUIDE ASS'Y
EBEHA 8

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (/)
FIGURE A ETEHRSEER ()

PRE-COND. EXP. LAMP ASS'Y
HRAES VT8

DELIVERY COUPLER ASS'Y
PHEHT 58

PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y
HHESD

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASS'Y

RE&H

SOLENOID/SENSOR PCB ASS'Y
RERIRBIR

DISPLAY PANEL ASS'Y
Forip

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
DC I hO—3 EMEIR

VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
EF40Y bO-SRBER

FIXING HEATER SAFETY PCB ASS'Y
EME— Y REAMBIR

AC DRIVER PCB ASS'Y
AC BT A /SEIRBIR

POWER INLET ASS'Y
TR 188

COPYRIGHT © 19956 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8I REV.2 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) A-2



NUMERICAL INDEX
AR

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER : & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
87 ~ 2847 - 000 351 - 18 RA1 - 4022 - 000 102 - 3 RA1 - 4323 - 000 3/ -~ 21
97 — 5527 — 000 580 -~ 2 RA1 - 4024 — 060 102 - 4 RA1 - 4589 — 040 900 - 1t
FA2 — 5970 — 000 3|0 ~ 7 RA1.~ 4025~ 000 102 =~ 5§ RA1 - 4832 - 000 30 - 7
FA3 - 5984 — 000 31 - 15 RA1 - 4030 - 080 102 -~ 12 RA1 -~ 4837 ~ 030 103 ~ 28
FAB - 1448 - 000 103 - 48 RA1 - 4034 — 000 102 - 8 RA1 — 4838 — 020 103 -~ 38
110 - 14 RA1 ~ 4035 — 000 102 - 7 RA1 ~ 4841 — 000 S04 - 9
FB1 - 0242 - 000 810 - 28 RA1 - 4036 - 000 102 - 8 RA1 — 4848 — 000 810 ~ 9
FB1 - 0263 - 000 810 ~ 28 RA1 ~ 4037 ~ 020 102 ~ 26 RA1 — 4849 — 000 %83 - 2
FB1 - 0303 —-.000 370 - 8 RA1 — 4038 — 040 102 - 10 RA1 ~ 5255 ~ 000 130 - 11
FS1.—- 1205 ~ 000 380 - 8 RA1 — 4040 —.000 102 - €A RA1 — 5256 — 020 102 -~ 28
FS1 — 1422 - 000 351 -~ 18 RA1 ~ 4041 ~ 000 102 ~ 8B RA1 — 5257 — 020 102 - 21
380 - 8 RA1 - 4042 - 000 102 - 1 RA1 — 5259 — 000 351 -~ 14
FS1 - 8002 — 000 130 -~ 8 RA1 —~ 4045 ~ 020 102 - 14 RA1 — 5358 — 000 1 - 6
FS5 — 6007 ~ 006 351 - 17 RA1.— 4048 - 020 102 - 1§ RAt — 5359 — 000 130 ~ 10
FS5 - 0020 - 000 810 - 30 RA1 -~ 4047 ~ 020 102 - 18 RA1 - 5361 — 000 102 - 33
FS5.~ 1004 — 000 30 ~ 2 RA1 — 4048 — 000 102 - 17 RA1 — 5362 — 000 102 - 30
FY1 ~- 0100 - 000 580 - 8 RA1 - 4058 — 000 3o - 1 RA1 ~ 5383 ~ 000 102 - 28
R33 - 1011 - 000 110 -~ 13 RA1 - 4057 ~ 000 380 - 2 RAt — 5398 — 00D 320 -~ 25
R83 ~ 1008 ~ 000 116 - 13 RA1 — 4058 — 000 380 - 3 RAt ~ 5403 — 030 103 - 13
RA1 — 3821 ~ 000 320 - 1 RA1 — 4081 — 020 375 - 1 RAt — 5404 - 000 103 - 47
RA1 — 3822 - 000 320 - 2 RA1 - 4083 — 030 375 - 2 RA1 ~ 5422 ~ 000 580 - 10
RA1.~ 3824 -~ 000 320 - 4 RA1 — 4064 — 000 380 - 4 RA1 — 5423~ 000 103 - 43
RA1 - 3825 - 040 320 ~ § RA1 —~ 4077 ~ 000 440 - 1A RA1 — 6424 — 000 110 - 12
RA1 — 38268 — 040 320 - 8 RA1.- 4078 — 000 440 -~ 3 RA1 — 5448 — 000 20 - 8
RA1 ~ 3827 - 020 320 - 7 RA1 — 4079 —.000 102 - 27 RA1 .~ 5469 —~ 000 301 -~ 12
RA1 - 3828 ~ 040 320 - 8 RA1 — 4084 — 000 10 - 4 RAt — 5479 - 000 320 ~ 3
RA1. - 3830 ~ 000 820 - 10 RA1 — 4085 — 000 10 -  § RA1 — 5480 ~ 000 320 -~ 28
RA1 — 3831 — 000 320 -~ 11 RA1 - 4088 — 000 10 = @8 RAT — 5481 - 000 380 -~ 10
RA1.-:3832 - 030 320 ~ 12 RA1.— 4081 — 000 g0 - 1 RA1 — 5480 — 000 103 - 44
RA1 — 3833 - 000 320 - 13 el -~ 1 RA1 — 5490 — 000 103 - 45
RA1 - 3834 - 000 320 - 14 RA1 - 4092 - 000 1me - 7 RA1 - 8018 — 000 180 - 12
RA1 - 3835 - 000 320 - 15 RA1 - 4005 — 000 930 - TB201 RA1.— 8082 ~ 000 810 - 3A
RA1.— 3836 ~ 000 320 - 18 930 - TB202 RAT ~ 6083 - 000 102 - 34
RA1 — 3837 — 000 320 - 17 RA1 -~ 4098 ~ 000 805 - 1 RA1 — 6102 - 020 301 - 10
RA1 ~ 3838 ~ 000 320 - 18 RAT — 4108 — 000 141 - 2 RA1 — 8105 ~ 000 301 - 8
RA1 - 3830 - 000 320 - 19 RA1 ~- 4110 ~ 000 141 - 3 RA1 — 8128 — 000 870 - 11
RA1 - 3851 - 000 340 - 1 RA1 - 4113 - 000 103 ~ 10A RA1 - 8450 — 000 180 - 13
RA1 - 3854 ~ 000 a0 - 2 RAT — 4114 — 000 103 - 1 RA1 - 7361 ~ 000 110 - 10
RA1 - 3855 ~ 000 340 - 3 RAt — 4115 — 050 03 - 2 RA1.- 7362 - 000 1m0 - 1
RA1 - 3861 - 000 /1T ~ 1N RA1 ~ 4117 ~ 000 103 ~ 3 RA1 — 7852 - 000 301 - 4
RA1 - 3884 — 000 320 - 20 RA1 — 4121 - 000 103 - 4 RA1 - 7853 — 000 30t - 7
RA1 — 3865 — 020 3Bt -~ 3 RA1 - 4132 - 000 103 - 5§ RA9 — 0601 — 000 580 - 1
RA1 — 3869 - 030 st - 4 RA1 - 4133 - 000 103 ~ @ RA9 — 0821 — 000 810 - 38
RA1 — 3871 — 000 3/t -~ 5 RA1 — 4134 — 020 103 - 7 RF1 - 0841 - 000 320 - 37
RA1 — 3872 - 000 31 - 6 RA1 - 4135 - 000 03 - 8 RF1 — 0842 — 000 810 -~ 33
RA1 - 3878 — 000 3’/ - 10 RA1 ~ 4138 ~ 000 103 - @8 RF1 — 0843 — 000 a0 - 4
RA1 — 3893 - 000 580 - 6 RAT — 4138 — 000 103 - 11 61 - 4
RA1 — 3884 — 000 580 =~ 7 RA1 — 4139 — 000 w3 - 12 RF1 — 0803 — 000 280 - 4
RAt — 3897 ~ 000 580 - 5 RA1'— 4143 - 000 103 - 14 RF1 - 0813 — 070 3/t - 12
RA1 — 3808 - 000 30 ~ 4 RA1 — 4144 — 000 830 - 1 RF1.- 0915 - 000 580 - 3
RAt1 —'3809 — 000 30 -~ 5 RA1 ~ 4145.-000 e3¢ - 3 - RF1 — 0916 — 040 580 -~ 4
RA1 — 3910 - 000 /O - 6 RA1 - 4148 — 050 1038 - 22 RF1 — 0917 — 000 260 - §
RA1 — 3811 — 030 120 -~ 1 RAT1 ~ 4147 - 000 103 - 23 RF1 - 0918 — 000 2 - 7
RAt1 — 3912 - 020 120 - 2 RAt — 4148 - 000 103 -~ 24 RF1 — 0821 — 000 810 ~ 38
RAT ~ 3913 - 000 120 - 3 RA1 — 4149 —-030 103 - 25 RF1 — 0822 - 040 810 - 42
RAT — 3915 — 000 120 -~ 4 RA1 - 4150 — 000 103 - 26 RF1 - 0923 — 020 810 -~ 40
RA1 — 3917 — 000 120 - § RA1 - 4161 ~ 000 108 - 27 RF1-— 0925 — 600 240 -~ 11
RA1 - 3831 - 020 810 - 2 RA1 - 4162 — 000 103 - 28 RF1 ~ 0826 —.000 102 - 22
RA1 ~ 3932 - 030 810 - 1 RA1 — 4183 — 000 130 - 10 RF1 ~ 0927 — 040 3kB0 - 3
RA1 — 3937 - 000 810 ~ 4 RA1 — 4184 — 000 1 - 1 RF1— 0928 — 060 102 - 23
RA1 — 3841 - 000 810 - 39 RA1 - 4187 — 020 103 ~ 35 RF1 — 0929 — 000 102 - 24
RA1 — 3942 — 060 810 - 5 RA1— 4168 — 020 103 - 38 RF1 ~ 0831 ~ 000 375 - 5
RAt — 3044 - 000 810 -~ 8 RA1 — 4170 — 020 103 - 37 RF1 - 0932 - 000 440 -~ 1
RAt — 3846.— 000 810 - 7 RA1 — 4181 - 000 180 - 2 RF1 — 0834 — 000 370 —- 5
RAt — 3851 — 000 83 - 1 RA1 —~ 4182 — 000 1 - 3 RF1 — 0937 — 020 3301 - 1
RA1 — 3856 — 000 810 - 10 RA1 - 4203 —~ 000 280 - 1 RF1 - 0939 - 000 130 - 5
RA1 — 3957 — 000 810 - 1 RA1 - 4218 — 000 301 - 1A RF1 — 0940 — 000 02 - 25
RAT — 3958 — 000 810 ~ 12 304 - 1A RF1 ~ 0942 - 000 103 - 19
RA1 - 3959 ~ 000 810 - 13 RA1 — 4218 — 000 304 -~ 12 RF1 — 0843 — 000 W - 1
RA1 ~ 3860 - 000 810 - 14 RA1 — 4238 — 020 100 - 1 RF1 — 0044 — 000 301 - 1
RA1 — 3963 — 000 810 = 15 RA1 ~ 4240 ~ 040 100 - 2 RF1 — 0846 - 020 31 - 19
RA1 - 3864 ~ 000 810 - 18 RA1 = 4242 - 050 100 - 4 RF1 — 0847 — 000 102 - 9
RA1 — 3967 — 020 810 - 19 RA1 ~ 4243 - 000 100 - 5 RF1 — 0948 — 000 380 - 8
RA1 - 3988 - 000 810 - 20 RA1— 4245 — 000 100 - @ RF1 — 0851 — 000 o1 - 1
RA1 — 3871 — 000 376 - 1 RA1 — 4304 — 000 308 - 3 RF1 -~ 0881 — 000 1 - 5
RA1 - 3872 — 000 370 - 2 RA1 — 4305 — 000 304 - 4 RF1 — 0882 — 000 304 - 2
BA1 — 3874 — 000 370 ~ 3 RA1 — 4308 — 000 804 - 5 RF1 ~ 0988 ~ 000 301 - 1
RA1 —.3975 - 000 370 -~ 10 RA1 -~ 4308 — 000 04 - 7 RF1 — 0987 - 000 240 - 12
RA1~ 3976 ~ 000 370 - 4 RA1 — 4308 — 000 304 - 8 RF1 —.0988 — 000 320 -~ 38
RA1 — 3987 — Q00 240 - 1 RA1 - 4317 — 000 103 - 42 RF1.—- 0991 — 020 31 - 2
RA1.~ 3988 — 000 290 - 2 RA1 — 4318 — 000 320 - 27 RF1 — 0992 - 020 301 - 2
RA1 - 3989 ~ 000 20 - 3 RA1 - 4319 — 000 20 - 24 RFt1 — 0093 — 020 301 - 2
RA1 - 3890 — Q00 240 -~ 4 RA1 — 4320 - 000 320 - 22 RF1 — 0994 — 020 o1 - 2
RA1 - 4019 ~ 000 102 - 1t RA1 - 4321 — 000 320 -~ 23 RF1 — 0095 — 020 301 - 2
RA1 - 4021 - 000 102 - 2 RA1 - 4322 - 000 3_1 - 20 RFt — 0988 - 050 260 - 1

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON LBP-8l REV.1 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO
RF1 —~ 0089 — 000 810 ~ 18 RH5 ~ 0030 — 000 830 - X 203 SA4 — 6202 — 000 103 - 41
RF1 — 1143 — 000 31 - 3 RH6 — 3026 — 000 960 - L 102 SF5 - 4112 ~ 000 870 ~IC 7
RF1 — 1145 - 020 3’1 - 1 RHe — 3027 — 000 960 - L 101 SG4.- 6211~ 110 870 -
RF1 - 1172 - 000 3’1 = 13 861 — L 101 $G4 - 68231 - 050 41 - 4
RF1— 1176 ~ 000 04 - 6 RHE — 3028 ~ 000 e61 - L 102 972 -
RF1 - 1177 ~:000 /O - 9 RH7 - 1047 - 030 110 - 8 SG4 - 8271 — 050 875 -~
RF1 — 1357 — 000 280 - 2 RH7 — 1048 — 030 250 - 2 - SH3 - 7001 - 000 970 - DC 1
RF1 — 1382 — 050 1“1 - 1 RH7 — 1056 — 000 103 - 21 SH7 — 8070 — 000 970 - IC 48
RF1 -~ 1388 - 000 301 - @ BHT7 — 4024 - 000 810 -~ 34 SH7 — 6072 - 000 870 - IC 59
RF1 — 2032 - 020 810 - 3 RH7 — 4025 - 000 810 - 34 SH7 — 8073 ~ 000 970 - IC 51
RF1 -~ 2036 ~ 050 100 - 3 RH7 -~ 5010 - 000 805 - SL302 SH7 ~ 9162 — 000 670 ~-J @
RF1 — 2047 — 000 304 - 13 RH7 - 5011 - 000 905 -~ SL301 SH7 - 9217 — 000 870 - IC 58
RF1 - 2048 - 020 304 - 1 RH7 - 6007 ~ 000 e - 3 SH7 — 8218 ~ Q00 870 - IC 57
RF1 — 2051 — 020 304 -~ 11 861 - 3 SH7 - 9230 — 000 872 ~ICD 1
RF1 — 2053 — 040 304 - 14 RH7 - 7000 — 000 €683 - 3 SH7 - 9231 - 000 970 - IC 35
RF1 —2118 — 000 320 - 36 RH7 — 7012 — 020 830 -~ J 201 SHa8 — 4003 — 000 870 - RA 14
RF1 ~ 2126 ~ 020 320 - 9 RS1 - 0105 ~ 000 320 - 28 870 - RA 15
RF1 — 2180 - 000 10 - 3 fAS1- 0108 — 000 320 - 30 870 - RA 18
RF1 — 2133 - 080 110 - 2 RS1 - 0109 ~ 000 20 - 8 970 - RA 17
RF1 — 2510 — 000 ger - Q 101 RSt — 0110 - 000 260 - 1 970 - RA 18
RFg — 0803 — 070 102 - 13 RSt ~ 0111 - 000 260 - 2 970 ~ RA 18
RF9 — 0825 — 000 102 - 35 RS1 - 0112 - 000 20 - 3 870 - RA 20
RF9 — 0843 — 000 810 - 41 RS1 - 0113 - 000 280 -~ 4 870 - BA 21
RGO ~ 0050 ~ 080 320 - 21 RS1 - 0114 ~ 000 810 - 21 SH8 ~ 4005 - 000 970 - IC 32
RGO — 0052 — 040 102 ~ 31 RS1 - 0116 — 020 810 -~ 22 SHg ~ 4006 - 000 870 - IC 15
RG1 - 0710 - 080 030 -~ RS1 - 0118 - 000 370 - 6 SHa — 4017 — 020 870 -~ IC 30
RG1 - 0712 - 040 960 - RS1 - 0118 - 000 240 - 5 SH8 ~ 4018 — 020 9760 - IC 13
RGT1 - 0713 ~ 070 861 -~ RS1 ~ 0122 ~ 000 240 ~ 8 VC1.—- 0710 — 108 862 -~ C 156
RG1 ~ 0714 ~ 100 262 - RS1 - 0123 -~ 000 20 - 7 VC1 - 1101 - 107 870 -~ C 54
RG1 — 0718 — 000 440 -~ 2 RS1 - 0124 — 000 240 -~ 8 970 ~- C 64
RG1— 0718 — 000 800 -~ 2 RS1- 0128 —.000 240 - 8 VC1 - 1101 - 227 70 - C 1
805 <~ RS1.- 0127 — 000 240 - 10 970 -C ®
RG1 - 0719 ~ 080 810 - 8 RS1 - 0120 ~ 000 380 - 5 970 - C a3
883 ~ RS1 - 0130 - 000 875 - 3 970 - C 68
RG1 — 0724 - 0600 980 - J 102 RSt ~ 0131 - 000 35 -~ 4 VC1 ~ 1101 — 476 870 - C 19
861 - J 102 RSt - 0132 ~ 020 810 - 23 VC1 ~ 1181 - 107 870 ~ C 67
RG1 — 0907 — 050 103 - 48 RS1 —0133 —.000 304 - 10 870 - C 73
RGt — 0808 — 050 76~ RS1 - 0134 — 000 3Bt - 23 VC1:— 2101 — 107 930 -Can
RG1 - 0911 — 000 810 - 17 RS1 -~ 0135 - 000 290 - 13 972 - C 14
RG1 — 0920 — 000 280 ~ RS1 - 0138 — 000 240 - 14 VC1— 2101 — 478 930 -~ C 202
RG1 —.0031.~ 060 340 - RS1- 0137 — 000 350 -~ 1 930 - C 212
RG1 - 0932 -~ 180 851 - RS1 - 0139 ~ 000 240 - 15 VC1 - 2181 - 108 830 - C 204
RG1 - 0833 - 120 580 -~ RS1 - 0172 — 000 351 - 24 VC1 —~ 2351 - 107 930 -~ C 208
RG1 - 0934 — 000 260 -~ RS1 - 0173 — 000 351 -~ 22 VC1 — 2351 — 476 930 - C 208
RG1 — 0035 —000 120 - RSt — 0208 — 000 20 - 7 930 - C 207
RG1— 0936 — 110 915 - RS1 ~ 1011 — 000 % - 7 VC2 — 3162 — 105 930 - C 205
RG1 — 0838 — 050 B0 - AS1 - 1013 - 000 340 - 4 930 - C 213
RG1 — 0938 — 450 810 - RSt - 1014 — 000 240 - 17 VC2 - 3182 — 335 630 — C 209
RG1 — 0940 ~ 450 810 ~ RS1 - 1018 — 000 810 ~ 24 VC2 - 3162 - 475 830 - C 210
RG1 — 0941 ~ 000 376 - RS1 - 1021 — 000 370 - 9 VC5 ~ 1890 — 104 9682 -~ C 151
RG1 - 0942 — 020 250 ~— RS1 - 1022 ~ 000 s - 8 g62 - C 152
RGt — 0843 — 000 240 -~ RS1 - 1040 - 030 810 - 3 962 -~ C 154
250 - 3 RS1 —~ 2095 - 000 320 - 3 962 - C 155
RG1t —.0845 - 000 380 - RS1 - 2088 - 000 320 - 32 8682 - C 158
RG1 — 0846 — 000 440 -~ RS1 -~ 2097 ~ 000 320 - 33 962 - C 159
RG1 — 0954 — 080 141 - RS1-- 2088 — 020 a1 -~ 8 882 -~ C 180
RG1 - 0866 ~ 030 810 - 37 RS1 ~ 2089 ~ 040 %1 - 9 VC5 - 1920 — 221 930 - C 724
RG1 ~ 0867 — 040 s - RS1 ~ 2100 - 000 120 - 8 830 - C 728
RG1 ~ 0860 ~ 070 130 - RS1 -~ 2101 ~ 020 102 -~ 19 VC5 — 1920 — 222 830 - C 701
RG1 - 1118 — 070 31 - 11 RS1 -~ 2104 — 000 810 -~ 25 VC5 ~ 1920 - 471 930 - C 720
RG1 — 1118 ~ 070 31 - N1 RS1.— 2105 ~ 000 810 - 26 VC5 - 1930 — 683 830 - C 742
RG1 ~ 1153 - 080 130 - RS1 - 2108 ~ 000 370 - 7 930 - C 743
RG1 - 1154 — 050 301 - 1 RSt — 2108 — 000 280 - 3 830 - C 745
RG1 - 1387 ~ 000 o0 - RST — 2109 - 020 810 -~ 27 930 - C 747
RG1 — 1389 — 000 800 - RS1 - 2110 ~ 000 1 - 4 830 - C 748
RG1 ~ 1384 — 020 800 -~ 3 RSt - 2112 - 000 320 -~ 34 930 - C 757
st0 - RS1 ~ 2136 - 020 280 - § VC5-3130-221 |. 670 - C 55
RG1 — 1385 — 020 @00 - 3 RS1 - 2148~ 000 301 - 6 970 - C 56
a0 -~ RS1 2149 — 000 100 - 7 VC5 —~ 3230 - 104 960 - C 101
RGO — 0205 — 250 1" - 1 RS1 -~ 2152~ 000 102 - 32 9680 -~ C 102
RGS — 0206 — 310 10 - 1 RS1 — 2195 — 020 1 - 7 VC5 — 3230 — 474 881 -~ C 102
RH2 - 5021 — 000 e - 3 RS1 -~ 2169 ~ 000 8o - 32 VC5 — 3230 — @82 g81 - C 101
RH2 — 5044 — 000 960 -~ J 103 RS1.- 2203 - 000 301 - 13 981 - C 103
281 - J 103 RS1 - 8407 — 000 301 - 2A VC5 — 4320 — 105 930 -~ C 203
RH2 — 5045 — 000 810 -~ 17A RS1 — 8408 — 000 301 -~ 2A VCS ~ 5970 - 332 872 -C 3
RH2 - 5046 - 000 810 - 178 RS1 - 8409 — 000 301 ~ 2A 972 . -C 4
RH2 - 5051 — 000 103 ~- 34 RS1 ~ 8410 ~ 000 301 - 2A 2 -C S
RH2 — 5053 ~ 000 103 - 18 RS1 8411 — 000 301 -~ 2A g72 -C @
RH2 — 5057 — 000 260 - J 104 RSt ~ 8473 ~ 000 301 - 1B 972 ~-C 7
861 - J 104 RSt — 8509 —.000 304 -~ 6A g72 - C 8
RH3 ~ 0054 - 000 860 ~— T 101 RS1 - 8581 ~ 040 304 <~ 14A 72 -C 9
961 -~ T 101 RY1 - 1502 — 000 580 - 9 872 ~C 10
RH4 - 5012 — 000 930 -~ IC206 RY1 - 2818 ~ 000 102 - 18 972 -C 11
RH5 - 0026 ~ 000 930 - X 202 SA4 - 4094 — 000 870 -~ 4 872 - C 12
RHS5 — 0028 - 000 930 - X 201 SA4 — 6201 — 050 70 ~ 1 VCS5 -~ 8170 - 332 960 -~ C 103

B-2

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC,

CANON LBP-81 REV.0 DEC.

1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART .NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
VC5 -~ 8170 — 332 860 - C 104 VCS - 9610 — 105 862 - C 157 VR1 - 1141 - 220 670 - R 28
VC5 ~ 6690 — 104 930 -~ C 702 VCe ~ 0700 - 337 930 ~ C-201 870 - R 29
930 - C 703 VC9 - 06876 — 000 870 - C 8 870 ~ R 30
e300 - C 704 870 - C 34 870 -~ R 3
930 - C 708 870 - C 35 VR1 - 1141 ~ 221 g62 -~ R 188
830 -~ C 709 870 —~ C 38 970 - R 54
830 - C 712 970 -~ C 37 VR1 ~ 1141 ~ 222 930 - R 221
930 -~ C 713 870 ~ C 38 . 970 - R 53
830 - C 714 g70 - C 3 870 - R 63
930 -~ C 718 870 - C 40 970 - R .64
830 - C 717 870 ~ C 41 VR1 - 1141 — 223 982 - R 184
930 - C 718 870 - C 42 VR1 - 1141 ~ 271 805 -~ R 308
930 - C 721 870 - C 43 905 ~ R 308
930 - C 722 970 - C 44 963 -~ R 334
930 -~ C 723 870 - C 45 VR1 - 1141 - 273 905 -~ R 305
930 - C 725 870 -~ C 57 805 - R 307
930 ~ C 727 870 - C 58 883 -~ R 333
930 - C 728 870 ~ C 59 VR1 - 1141 - 330 g2 - R 180
930 -~ C'720 870 - C &0 g62 -~ R 183
930 - C 730 972 - C 15 970 - R 685
930 -~ C 733 VCo - 1425 ~ 000 972 -C 1 VR1 - 1141 - 33% 830 - R 216
830 - C 734 X 972 - C 2 870 - R 8
930 - C 735 872 - C 13 VR1 - 1141 - 332 930 -~ R 219
830 - C 738 VCe - 1513 ~ 000 70 - C 4 ’ 882 - R 153
930 -~ C 737 970 - C 5 870 ~- R 2
830 -— C 739 870 —~ C 24 970 - R 5
830 - C 741 870 - C 27 870 - R 9
830 «~ C 744 870 - C 48 97¢ - R 10
930 - C 748 970 ~ C 47 870 - R 15
830 - C 749 870 - C 49 970 - R 20
830 .~ C 750 970 - C 53 870 -~ R 32
830 - C 752 870 - C 70 870 - R 34
830 - C 753 870 ~ C 78 870 - R 37
930 -~ C 756 VL5 ~ 0170 — 478 870 - L 5 870 - R 39
930 -~ C 758 870 - L 7 970 - R 42
930 -~ C 760 870 ~ L 10 870 - R 43
930 - C 764 VL5 - 0360 ~ 103 930 - L 201 870 - 'R 49
930 - C 765 830 - L 203 970 - R 80
930 -~ C 768 VR1 —- 1141 - 101 930 - R 214 970 -~ R 62
830 - C 787 982 -~ R 154 970 - R 86
830 - C 768 970 - R S8 VR1 — 1141 — 333 983 - R 332
VC5 .~ 8700 ~ 100 930 - C 710 VR1 - 1141 — 102 830 - R 218 VR1 ~ 1141~ 391 830 -— R 233
830 -C711 €62 -~ R 189 930 - R 234
930 - C 761 982 - R 173 830 - R 235
930 - C 762 970 - R 6 €30 - R 238
VC5 — 8020 - 181 930 - C 740 970 - R 7 VR1 - 1141 - 471 930 -~ R 201
VC5 — 8020 — 220 830 - C 731 970 - R 11 830 - R 220
930 - C 732 970 ~ R 12 862 - R 151
VG5 ~ 8020 ~ 470 830 - C 751 870 - R 13 VR1 — 1141 - 472 905 - R am
VC5 - 8310 — 330 970 - C 80 970 — R 14 905 = R 303
VG5 — 8320 - 471 870 - C 2 970 —~ R 18 g62 - R 168
670 - C 3 970 - R 35 862 - R 1M
870 - C 7 970 - R 38 970 - R 57
870 - C 8 970 - R 40 VR1 — 1141 ~ 561 870 - FB 1
870 - C 18 870 - R 44 970 -~ FB 2
870 - C 20 970 ~ R 51 g70 - FB 3
970 - C 2t 970 - R 52 970 - FB 4
870 - C 22 970 - R 58 870 — FB 5
970 -~ C 23 970 - R §¢9 970 -~ FB 8
870 - C 25 970 - R 81 970 - FB 7
870 — C 26 VR1 — 1141 - 103 982 - R 155 870 - FB 8
970 -~ C 28 862 - R 157 VR1 — 1141 — 582 930 ~— R 205
7¢ - C 29 @82 -~ R 181 930 - R 206
970 - C 30 982 - R 165 982 -~ R 152
976 - C 3 970 - R 18 VR1 - 1141 - 584 062 - R 158
870 - C 32 970 - R 17 VR1 -~ 1141 ~ 681 830 - R 215
970 - C 48 97¢ - R 33 970 - R 55
870 ~ C S50 VR1- 1141 - 104 82 - R 170 VR1 — 1141 — 882 982 - R 156
976 ~ C 51 970 - R 48 VR1 — 1141 - 821 930 - R 217
970 -~ C 52 970 - R 50 938 - R 222
970 -~ C 81 VR1—- 1141 — 105 980 - R 101 VR1 - 1141 - 822 962 — R 158
870 ~ C 62 961 - R 101 862 - R 182
870 - C 63 VR1 - 1141 - 153 970 - R 45 VRS — 0041 — 003 030 - R 202
976 - C 65 970 - R 46 930 - R 203
970 — C 68 976 - R 47 930 - R 224
870 ~C 71 VR1 ~ 1141 — 220 876 - R 3 930 - R 226
870 - C 72 970 - R 4 930 - R 227
97¢ - C 74 970 ~ R 18 VRS — 0041 — 182 930 - R 232
970 - C 75 970 - R 21 VRS — 0041 — 203 830 - R 225
970 - C 77 976 - R 22 VRS ~ 0041 —.501 930 - R 238
870 —~ C 78 976 - R 23 VRS — 0041 — 802 930 ~ R 237
870 - C 79 970 - R 24 VRS ~ 0042 400 930 - R 229
70 ~ C 80 976 - R 25 VRS - 0043 - 600 930 ~ R 230
VCS5 — 9440 — 226 g2 ~ C 153 970 - R 26 VR5 — 0044 - 751 93¢ -~ R 231
VC5 - 8520 — 221 863 ~ C 331 870 - R 27 VRS - 0044 - 992 930 ~ R 212

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.0 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)- B-3




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
VR5 — 0044 —~ 093 830 - R 204 VRS — 4300 - 223 930 - R 738 VRS — 6400 - 151 861 - R 102
VR5 — 0045 — 600 930 - R 238 930 - R 730 VRS ~ 8400 ~ 220 260 - R 103
VRS —~ 0280 — 103 970 - RA 4 930 -~ R 767 881 - R 103
VRS - 0280 — 332 870 =~ RA 7 930 -~ R 768 VR7 - 0122 - 208 830 - R 21
970 - RA 10 830 - R 789 VRS9 - 3482 - 000 830 - RA202
VRS ~ 0430 — 102 970 - RA 5 VR5 ~ 4300 — 224 930 - R 756 VRS9 ~ 3620 ~ 000 930 - RA201
970 - RA 12 830 - R 757 VS1-.0218 ~ 014 72 -J 2
VRS - 0430 - 103 970 - RA 2 830 -~ R 815 VS1 - 0437 - 002 930 - J 207
970 - RA 3 VR5 - 4300 — 331 830 - R 749 VS1 - 0437 - 004 830 - — J 208
970 ~ RA 8 VRS — 4300 — 332 830 - R 701 VS1 - 0437 - 005 930 -~ J 202
970 - RA 11 930 - R 702 VS1 - 0437 —- 007 930 - J 203
VR5 ~ 0430 - 202 870 - RA 13 930 - R 703 830 - J 208
VR5 - 0430 — 332 870 - RA 1 930 - R 704 V$1 - 0437 - 008 93 —J21
970 -~ RA 8 930 - R 705 VS1 - 0437 - 010 862 - J 151
970 ~ RA 8 930 - R 708 VS1 - 0438 - 002 930 - J 208
VRS — 1480 ~ 100 930 - R 240 930 -~ R 707 962 - J 152
VRS ~ 1480 - 101 830 - R 213 930 - R 708 VS1 - 0438 —- 006 930 -~ J 204
VRS ~ 1480 — 102 830 - R 228 830 - R 708 VS1 -~ 0542 - 080 870 -J 4
VRS5 - 1480 - 189 963 - R 335 830 - R710 VS1 - 0545 - 020 930 - ~ J 205
VRS — 1580 — 101 970 - RA 22 830 - R 716 VS1 - 0580 ~ 006 e - 7
970 - RA 23 830 - R 717 V$S1 ~ 0580 — 009 230 - 2
VRS - 3570 - 475 930 - R 748 830 -~ R 720 V81 - 0583 ~- 050 970 -J 8
VRS ~.3680 ~ 101 972 - R 15 930 - R721 870 ~J 7
VRS — 3680 — 151 972 - R 7 930 - R 747 V81 - 0585 - 004 860 - J 101
VRS - 3680 - 152 972 - R 12 930 - R 750 g6t - J 101
VRS - 3680 - 183 972 - R 1 830 - R 751 VS1 - 0588 — 007 963 — J 331
VR5 - 36880 —~ 220 972 - R 3 830 - R 752 V81 - 0588 —~ 008 805 - J 213
VRS — 3680 — 221 972 - R @8 930 - R 753 VS1- 0660 ~ 025 870 - J 2
872 - R 8 930 ~ R 754 VS1-0721 - 034 870 —-J 8
872 - R 10 930 - R 758 VSt - 0722 - 034 972 -J 1
972 - R 14 930 - R 760 VS1 - 1167 - 020 830 - J 210
VRS - 3680 - 332 872 - R 13 930 — R 761 VSt — 1203 - 036 970 -4 3
VR5 — 3680 — 471 972 -~ R 2 930 - R 782 VS3 - 0130 - 020 870 -J 1
VRS —~ 3680 — 561 g72 -~ R 11 930 - R 763 VS3 —0180 — 003 103 - 30
VRS ~ 4300 ~ 101 830 -~ R 729 830 - R 764 VS3 - 0180 - 004 108 -~ 32
930 - R 730 830 - R 765 VS3 ~ 0190 — 009 e - 9
830 - R 740 830 - R 766 930 - J 213
930 - R 741 930 -~ R 770 VS3 - 0180 - 014 830 - 5
830 - R 813 830 - RN V83 - 0240 ~ 003 830 - 11
930 - R 832 930 - R 776 VS3 - 0240 ~ 005 830 - 12
930 - R 833 930 —- R 778 VS8 - 0013 - 025 103 - 39
830 ~ R 834 830 - R 779 WA1 — 0147 - 000 830 - ZD204
930 - R 835 93¢ - R 781 830 — ZD205
830 — R 836 930 - R 705 WA1 — 0148 - 000 830 - ZD202
VRS — 4300 — 102 930 -:R 742 830 - R 708 WA1 - 0180 — 000 862 -~ ZD151
830 - R 777 930 - R 799 WA1 - 0193 ~ 000 830 ~ ZD203
830 - R 784 930 - R 800 WAT — 0522 - 000 872 - D 1
930 - R 786 830 — R 804 972 - D 2
830 - R.801 930 -~ R 809 972 -D 3
930 - R 805 930 -~ R 810 WA1 -.0903 - 000 930 -~ D201
830 - R 807 830 - R 811 WA1 - 1150 - 000 930 - ZD201
830 - R 843 830 - R 816 WA2 - 0124 ~ 000 805 - Q 303
VRS - 4300 - 103 930 - R 71 830 -~ R 819 805 - Q 304
930 -~ R 712 830 - R 821 830 - Q 202
930 - R 713 930 -~ R 822 830 - Q 209
930 -~ R 714 830 -~ R 823 830 -~ Q 210
930 - R 719 830 - R 824 962 - Q 151
930 - R 755 930 -~ R 825 862 - Q 153
930 - R 758 830 - R 826 862 - Q 154
930 - R 772 930 - R 827 862 - Q 155
830 - R 775 830 - R 828 262 - Q 156
930 -~ R 789 830 - R 829 862 - Q 157
830 -~ R 780 830 - R 830 963 - Q 332
830 - R 781 030 - R 831 283 - Q 333
830 - R 792 830 - R 837 WA2 —~ 0135 - 000 962 - Q 152
930 - R 783 930 - R 838 WA2 - 0266 — 000 983 - Q 3N
830 - R 794 930 - R 839 WA2 - 0285 - 000 230 -~ Q 207
930 -~ R 814 930 ~ R 840 WA2 - 0834 - 000 930 - Q701
930 - R 818 830 -~ R 841 930 - Q 702
VRS -~ 4300 ~ 105 930 -~ R 802 830 - R 842 830 - Q 703
VRS~ 4300 — 124 930 - R 788 930 - R 844 230 - Q 704
VR5 — 4300 - 154 930 - R 782 VR5 — 4300 — 333 930 - R 743 930 - Q708
VRS - 4300 — 223 930 - R 722 930 - R 783 WA2 - 0801 - 000 830 - Q 708
830 - R 723 930 - R 797 WA2 ~ 0892 — 000 830 - Q 203
830 - R 724 VRS — 4300 — 432 830 - R 820 830 - Q 208
830 - R 725 VRS — 4300 — 472 830 - R 744 WA2 - 0803 - 000 830 - Q 204
830 - R 728 VRS — 4300 — 473 830 - R 817 930 - Q 208
930 - R 727 VRS - 4300 ~ 562 930 -~ R 785 WA2 -0935 - 000 930 - Q 705
830 ~ R 731 VRS ~ 4300 — 680 930 - R773 830 - Q 707
930 - R 732 VRS — 4300 - 822 830 - R 803 WA2 - 1115 - 000 805 - Q 301
930 - R 733 930 - R 808 80§ -~ Q 302
830 — R 734 830 - R 845 962 - Q 159
930 - R 735 VRS — 8180 — 122 962 - R 167 WA3 - 0002 - 000 970 -~ IC 79
930 - R 738 VRS5 — 8180 — 471 930 - R 207 872 - IC 1
930 -~ R 737 VRS — 8400 - 151 960 - R 102 g72 ~IC 2

B-4 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC,

CANON LBP-8Tl REV.0 DEC.

1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
WA3 ~ 0108 — 000 870 - IC 18 ‘WA® — 0348 — 000 870 - iC 7 X65 — 5435 — 000 905 ~— D 302
WA3 - 0132 — 000 870 - 1IC 5 WB2 - 0098 ~ 000 860 - RL101 g62 - D 153
870 - IC 38 881 - RL101 X85 — 7338 ~ 000 930 - IC211
WA3 — 0135 - 000 870 -~ IC 82 WGC2 ~ 0032 ~ 000 930 - SW204 830 - JC217
WA3 — 0137 — 000 970 ~ IC 85 WC2 - 0078 - 000 930 - Swao1 970 - IC 78
WA3 ~ 0143 - 000 970 - IC 28 930 - SwWap2 X85 — 7487 — 000 830 - IC219
WA3 — 0148 — 000 870 - IC 19 930 - SW203 97¢ - IC 80
970 - IC 29 WC2 - 0100 - 000 905 - SW301 970 - 1C 83
870 - IC 41 905 -~ SW3g2 X65 — 7468 — 000 970 - IC 39
WA3 — 0281 — 000 870 - IC 11 WC2 - 0139 ~ 000 972 - SW 1 XA9 - 0135 ~ 000 00 - 8
870 -~ IC 12 972 - SW 2 XA ~ 0258 — 000 103 - 20
870 - IC 23 872 - SW 3 XA9 ~ 0267 — 000 280 - 9
‘WA3.— 0318 - 000 97¢ - IC 74 872 - SW 4 810 - 3§
WA3 — 0320 — 000 97¢ - IC78 872 - SW 5 XA9 — 0342 — 000 102 - 20
WA3 — 0336 — 000 970 -~ 1IC 2 872 — SW 8 930 -~ 4
970 -~ IC 3 WC2 - 0141 ~ 000 830 - SW201 XA9 — 0343 - 000 870 - 3
970 -~ IC 4 930 - SW202 XA8 —0375 - 000 320 - 28
970 - 1C 8 930 - Sw203 XAg - 0388 ~ 000 103 - 10
970 - IC 22 WC4 — 0182 - 000 930 -~ SW205 XA8 - 0397 — 000 870 - 5
970 - IC 42 WGC8 — 01686 — 000 970 - SW 1 XA9 — 0400 ~ 000 870 -~ 2
970 - IC 43 WD1 - 0222 - 000 910 - 1 XAg - 0454 — 000 103 - 18
970 - IC 73 ‘WD1 - 0224 — 000 910 - 1 . XAg — 0821 — 000 103 - 15
‘WA3 — 0353 — 000 930 - lC212 WD3 - 0110 — 000 961 - CB101 XB1 — 1300 — 809 970 - 501
830 - [C213 WD3 - 0120 — 000 980 — CB101 XB1 — 2300 — 407 351 - 507
WA3 - 0355 - 000 8706 - IC 52 WE2 ~ 0022 - 000 863 -~ L 331 XB1 —~ 2300 - 409 810 - 501
WA3 - 0373 — 000 970 - IC 40 WE2 - 0284 — 000 870 - L 8 XB1 — 2300 — 508 102 - 501
WA3 —. 0818 ~ 000 970 - IC 10 WES — 0048 — 000 830 - L 202 XB1 — 2300 ~ 509 103 - 501
g70 - IC 21 WE8 — 9001 — 000 970 - FB 9 XB1 - 2300 - 608 103 - 502
WA3 — 0849 — 000 970 — IC 72 970 - FB 10 XB1 — 2300 - 607 805 -~ 502
WA3 - 0858 — 000 870 - IC 84 870 - FB 11 XB1 —-2300 - 608 102 - 502
WA3 — 0902 - 000 970 -~ IC 1 970 - FB 12 103 - 504
WA3 — 0905 — 000 870 - IC 81 970 - FB 13 110 - 501
WA3 ~ 1115 - 000 930 - 1C203 970 - FB 14 250 - 501
WA3 — 1344 - 000 970 - IC 28 970 - FB 18 320 - 501
876 - IC 27 870 - FB 17 350 ~ 501
WA3 -~ 1621 — 000 930 - iC207 970 - FB 18 351 . - 501
930 - IC208 970 - FB 19 380 -~ 502
930 - ic215 €70 - FB 20 440 — 501
WA3 — 1738 ~ 000 970 -~ IC 44 970 - FB 21 810 - 503
970 - IC 45 870 - FB 22 900 - 501
970 - IC 48 870 - FB 23 280 - 501
970 - IC 47 970 - FB 24 281 - 501
870 - IC &3 970 - FB 26 XB1 - 2300 ~ 8089 102 - 503
e70 — IC 54 970 - FB 28 380 - 501
970 - IC 55 970 - FB 27 XB1-~ 2301 - 007 103 — 508
970 - IC 58 970 - FB 28 XB1 ~ 2302 - 009 103 - 505
970 -~ IC 84 970 - FB 20 XB1— 2400 - 603 1¢  — 502
970 ~ IC 85 970 -~ FB 30 XB1 - 2401 - 007 320 - 502
970 - IC 68 WG1 - 0350 — 000 440 - 2A XB1 - 2500 - 803 110 -~ 508
970 - IC 67 WG1 ~ 0373 — 000 830 - LED201 XB3 ~ 2260 - 508 100 - 501
870 - IC 68 WG1 - 5202 ~ 000 972 - LED 2 XB3 — 2300 - 607 304 - 501
970 - IC 89 972 - LED 3A XB3 — 2300 - 608 805 - 501
970 - iC 70 972 - LED 7 XB4 — 7300 — 607 301 - 501
870 - IC 71 972 — LED 8A XB4 — 7300 —- 608 102 ~ 505
WA3 - 1757.— 000 970 - IC 17 WG1 - 5203 - 000 972 - LED 1 320 - 503
WA3 — 1888 — 000 930 - IC208 WG8 — 0147 — 000 860 ~ SSR101 3375~ 501
230 - {c210 WG8 - 0280 - 000 905 -~ PS301 810 ~ 508
930 - [C218 805 - PS302 XB4 - 7300 ~ 809 102 - 504
WA3 ~ 2543 — 000 970 -~ IC 48 963 -~ PS331 116 -~ 503
970 -~ IC 50 WG8.— 5142 — 000 881 - SSR101 141 - 501
WAS3 — 2550 — 000 970 - IC 36 ‘WK2 — 0250 — 000 870 - X 1 320 - 504
WA3 — 2551 — 000 970 - IC 25 WK2 - 0251 — 000 970 - X 2 900 - 502
870 - IC 37 WR1 ~ 5013 - 000 o972 BZ 1 XB4 — 7301 - 209 103 - 503
WA3 — 2552 — 000 870 -~ IC 34 WS3 - 1204 - 000 103 ~ 31 XB4 - 7400 - 809 102 - 508
WA3 — 2553 — 000 870 - IC 20 103 - 33 351 - 502
WA3 — 3216 — 000 970 - IC 6 930 - 8 XB4 — 7401 - 008 320 -~ 508
WA3 — 3457 - 000 97¢ - IC 80 830 - 10 XB6 - 2400 — 508 351 - 508
270 - {C 81 WS3 - 1232 - 000 93 - 8 XB6 — 7300 — 407 301 -~ .502
970 - IC 62 WS5 - 0028 — 000 e8¢0 - 2 XB6 — 7300 - 409 810 -~ 502
870 - IC 63 %61 - 2 XB8 — 7300 ~ 509 102 - 508
WA3 — 3553 — 000 970 - IC 24 WS8 - 0104 — 000 103 - 40 XB8 — 7300 — 609 102 - 507
‘WA4 — 0001 — 000 930 — jc205 WT1 -~ 0217 - 000 810 ~ 17C 103 - 506
WA4 — 0343 — 000 970 ~IC 8 WT2 ~ 0317 — 000 103 - a7 250 - 502
WA4 - 0367 — 000 830 - 1C201 10 - @ 320 - 505
WA4 — 0372 - 000 870 -~ IC 77 X682 ~ 8249 - 000 880 - SQi02 XB6 — 7300 — 809 320 -~ 508
WA4 — 0534 - 000 830 - IC204 281 - §$Qi02 XBS ~ 7400 ~ 808 130 - 501
WA4 — 0589 — 000 830 - [C220 X85 - 5032 — 000 930 - D 202 XD1 - 1100 — 842 340 - 501
WA4 — 0782 — 000 930 -~ Ic202 982 - D 151 XD1.— 1108 — 212 340 - 502
862 - IC151 882 - D 152 XD1 - 1108 — 223 340 - 503
WA4.— 0780 — 000 970 -~ IC'75 962 - D 155 XD1 - 4200 — 402 110 - 504
WAS — 0080 — 000 280 - Q 101 g82 - D 156 XD1 ~ 4200 ~ 502 110 - 505
WAB8 — 0035 — 000 860 - VZ101 982 -~ D 157 XD2 - 1100 - 242 103 - 507
WAB - 0038 — 000 881 - VZi0o1 870 - D 1 280 - 501
WAS9 — 0207 - 000 860 - Q 101 ' 970 - D 2 351 - 505
‘WA9 — 0208 - 000 970 - IC 32 X685 —~ 5435 — 000 905 - D301 XD2 - 1100 — 322 102 - 508

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8Il REV.0 DEC. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-5



PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

XD2 - 1100 — 322

XD2 - 1100 — 327
XD2 ~ 1100 - 402
XD2 - 1100 - 502

XD2 - 1100~ 582
XD2 — 2100 - 402

XD2 — 2100 - 502
XD3 — 2200 — 082
XD3 — 2200 — 102
XD8 — 0076 ~ 000
XD9 — 0080 - 000
XD9 ~ 0083 —.000
XDg -~ 0084 — 000
XD8 — 0103 — 000
XDg — 0104 — 000
XG3 - 6010 — 305

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
351 -~ 503
370 - 501
320 - 507
350 =~ 502
130 - 502
240 - 501
280 - 501
351 - 504
375 - 502
380 - 503
810 - 504
260 ~ 502
240 - 502
810 -~ 505
350 - 503
370 - 502
350 -~ 504
240 - 16
130 - 9
120 -~ 8
120 - 8
3/ - 2
380 - 504
320 - 35

B-6 COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-8I REV.0 DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)




T 302
ZREWFHEALT TE 15
* v /v B R 24
B 8% & & 8 # & &
DM B BW R M B
1987% 1A # W R 7
1987#\7)5] &5‘]’#&1 1T
1996%F 128 R MR 2 R AT
Prepared by
Peripheral Products Quality Advancement Div.
Peripheral Products Technical Documentation Dept.
CANON INC.
Printed in-Japan
REVISION O (JAN. 1987)
REVISION 1 (JULY 1987)
REVISION 2 (DEC. 1996}

51, Hakusan 7-chome, Toride-shi, Ibaraki 302, Japan



The pri or contalns
7% wasta apr.

Canon

PRINTED INJAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 1206ABO.T0 CANON INC.



	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	007
	100-01
	102-01
	102-02
	102-03
	102-04
	103-01
	103-02
	103-03
	103-04
	110-01
	110-02
	120-01
	130-01
	130-02
	141-01
	240-01
	240-02
	250-01
	260-01
	280-01
	301-01
	301-02
	301-03
	304-01
	304-02
	320-01
	320-02
	320-03
	340-01
	350-01
	351-01
	351-02
	351-03
	370-01
	375-01
	380-01
	380-02
	440-01
	580-01
	810-01
	810-02
	810-03
	810-04
	900-01
	905-01
	905-02
	910-01
	915-01
	930-01
	930-02
	930-03
	930-04
	930-05
	930-06
	930-07
	930-08
	930-09
	930-10
	930-11
	930-12
	930-13
	930-14
	960-01
	960-02
	961-01
	961-02
	962-01
	962-02
	962-03
	963-01
	970-01
	970-02
	970-03
	970-04
	970-05
	970-06
	970-07
	970-08
	970-09
	970-10
	970-11
	970-12
	972-01
	972-02
	972-03
	975-01
	976-01
	A-01
	A-02
	B-01
	B-02
	B-03
	B-04
	B-05
	B-06
	xBackA
	xBackB



